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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? 99%
1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCTat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEak DEMOCIAL..o.vrevr - 12
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats.......... I
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INEENAENE. oo L
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans o 4
Party or the Republican Party? Weak Republican .............cwweerrerererererreeneneee w14
Strong Republican ..o 25

DEMOCRAT (NET) w..cocooreiecesseesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssns 38%
INDEPENDENT (NET).. . 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coooeieeecececesesesssesssssssssssssisns 39

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .......ceeeeeeieerreririrrirrs 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......coceeeeeeeeerererirrrs 43

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 31%
Somewhat important v 35
Not too important........... . 22
Not at all Important ..........c.oceevrinerinrenceesseeene 12

IMPORTANT (NET)...cooooureeercissesesssssssssssssssssssssssns 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...cooorrieiececerecseeseessssssssssiss 34

PTYLIFE. How much of an impact does politics have on your life? A MO IMPACL....vvvvvveveveririririreriressrserssesssss 26%
A moderate impact .... .. 43
A minor impact........... e 22
Noimpact at all........cccovvevveercesee s 9

MAJOR/MODERATE IMPACT (NET) .ecovvvevererrrenmrnnnnnnnns 69%
MINOR/NO IMPACT (NET) ..cooeeeerreemrerssesesssssssssssirns 31

SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news | SEEK OUENBWS........ooooviins 2519%

about things like current events and politics? News comes to me....
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Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
Off on the wrong track...........cceevevvnieniereninnes 56% 56% 59% 56% 86% 65% 23% 2% 60% 52% 62%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.cccovenennee 36 37 34 38 8 21 70 20 30 41 30
NOE SUME ..o 7 6 7 6 5 14 8 8 10 7 7
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White | GenZ
Better off than it is right nOW...........ccoovinininnes 31% 31% 30% 32% 6% 18% 60% 18% 23% 35% 21%
About the same as it is right now .............c.c..... 21 21 22 19 17 26 23 25 25 20 25
Worse off than it is right nOW ...........cccovvriunennee 42 43 44 44 71 45 12 50 46 40 44
NOE SUME ..o 6 5 4 5 6 1 5 7 6 6 10
TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
Strongly approve ........ccvvereeeereerrereieneeneeneereenees 24% 25% 23% 24% 2% 9% 52% 8% 19% 29% 16%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccceeeveercneereeinnnnns 18 20 20 20 5 22 31 13 17 19 19
Somewhat diSapprove..........ceeeevveneeneerenennes 10 11 10 10 9 17 9 13 14 10 13
Strongly diSapProve.........cocveveeerveeneeneenenennes 44 42 45 44 82 43 6 62 48 39 49
NOESUME ... 3 3 2 2 2 9 2 3 2 3 3
APPROVE (NET)...cvniiieeireineiseineerneeeeieeens 43% 45 42 44 6 3 83 21 36 48 35
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...eovereererineineieeserneen 54 53 55 54 92 60 15 76 62 49 63
TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
Strongly @pProve ........ccceveereeererenernsenieiseineeis 24% 23% 21% 24% 2% 10% 51% 9% 20% 28% 18%
Somewhat apProve ........ccccoeveveeiciveveieireiennns 19 20 20 18 5 18 33 12 15 21 20
Somewhat disapprove........c.cccoveeieiveeniiierennns 10 12 11 12 12 14 7 13 16 9 10
Strongly diSAPProVe. .......ccveeeerereerrerneeneereereenes 43 42 45 44 78 44 7 62 45 38 46
NOE SUTE ..ot eeeeees 4 3 2 2 2 14 3 4 4 4 5
APPROVE (NET)....covieeiieirneiseiseeneerneereeieeens 43% 43 41 42 7 28 84 21 35 49 38
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covereerereeireiseiserneenns 53 53 57 56 91 57 13 75 61 47 57
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O MEAICAIN ....oooovovvvevevrsrsss s 45% 33 9 7 6 * 78% 16 93
Jun-30 2025 | 46% 31 7 5 10 1 7% 12 89
Jun-92025 | 46% 33 8 4 8 * 79% 12 91
May-18 2025 | 41% 34 9 6 10 * 75% 15 90
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 28 4 5 4 * 88% 8 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 34 10 9 13 1 67% 19 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 38 14 9 7 1 70% 23 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 30 4 6 6 1 83% 1 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 31 8 10 8 - 74% 18 92
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 35 10 6 6 * 78% 16 94
GenZ | 43% 34 10 4 8 1 7% 14 91
o [SPLIT A] NWS, or the National Weather Service.................. 39% 37 6 4 10 3 7% 10 87
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 29 4 3 10 4 79% 7 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 42 10 2 13 1 73% 13 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 44 7 6 10 2 75% 13 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 25 8 3 20 4 64% 1 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 40 4 6 1" 7 73% 10 83
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 38 7 4 9 2 79% 10 90
GenZ | 28% 41 7 * 15 8 70% 7 77
© [NAMED STATE MEDICAID PROGRAM].........ccovcuimeinmereerneinieeinneens 33% 30 8 6 13 10 63% 14 77
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 27 5 5 1" 9 70% 1 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 24 9 10 20 15 46% 19 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 36 10 6 13 10 61% 16 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 31 4 7 12 7 70% 1 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 32 9 7 10 9 65% 16 82
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 30 8 5 14 11 62% 13 75
GenZ | 26% 33 9 6 16 10 59% 16 74
o [SPLIT B] FEMA, or the Federal Emergency Management

AGENCY oo 27% 35 12 10 12 5 61% 22 83
Feb-032025 | 25% 29 15 16 12 3 54% 31 84
Oct-10 2022 | 21% 43 13 8 11 4 64% 21 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 31 6 5 13 3 73% 1 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 27 16 15 18 10 43% 30 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 41 17 13 10 5 55% 30 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 31 8 8 1 5 68% 16 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 32 14 8 19 3 56% 22 79
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 39 13 9 10 5 63% 22 85
GenZ | 19% 19 15 7 24 16 38% 22 61

o [SPLIT B] NOAA, or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric
AdMINISIrALION. ......oooooovoe e 24% 26 5 4 21 20 50% 9 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 23 1 4 20 16 59% 5 64
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 16 6 7 27 27 32% 14 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 32 7 4 21 22 46% 1 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 24 5 5 20 25 45% 10 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 19 3 10 28 19 40% 13 53
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 28 5 3 20 19 53% 8 61
GenZ | 17% 18 6 * 24 35 35% 6 41
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
 [SPLIT A] NIH, or the National Institutes of Health................... 21% 28 9 12 19 10 49% 21 71
Feb-03 2025 | 18% 29 12 9 23 9 47% 21 68
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 24 6 11 16 11 57% 16 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 29 10 9 26 9 46% 20 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 33 13 14 21 10 43% 27 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 18 10 8 25 12 47% 17 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 30 12 7 19 14 48% 19 67
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 28 9 13 18 10 50% 22 72
GenZ | 20% 19 18 6 23 15 38% 24 63
© DONAIA TIUMP e 27% 17 9 45 2 * 44% 55 98
Jun-30 2025 | 26% 18 10 44 2 * 45% 54 98
Jun-92025 | 25% 18 8 48 1 * 43% 56 99
May-18 2025 | 26% 17 10 44 2 * 44% 54 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 8 84 1 * 6% 93 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 24 18 42 6 1 34% 60 93
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 27 8 6 1 * 85% 15 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 11 13 64 2 * 20% 7 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 13 15 50 1 * 34% 65 99
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 18 9 40 2 * 49% 49 98
GenZ | 19% 18 12 48 1 1 37% 61 98
o The Republican Party...........iennnneneeesssns 20% 23 15 38 4 1 43% 53 9%
Jun-30 2025 | 19% 25 16 35 3 1 45% 51 96
Jun-92025 | 17% 26 15 38 3 * 43% 54 97
May-18 2025 | 19% 22 18 38 4 * 40% 56 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 18 74 3 * 5% 92 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 22 23 35 13 2 26% 58 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 43 10 2 2 * 86% 12 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 18 54 7 * 21% 72 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 19 18 38 4 1 38% 56 95
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 26 14 34 3 1 48% 48 96
GenZ | 16% 19 22 37 5 1 35% 59 93
o The Democratic Party ..., 18% 25 19 34 3 1 43% 53 9%
Jun-302025 | 17% 25 18 34 4 1 42% 52 95
Jun-92025 | 17% 26 21 33 2 * 43% 54 97
May-18 2025 | 16% 28 18 34 4 * 44% 51 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 44 12 4 2 1 82% 16 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 18 30 32 14 2 20% 63 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 7 22 66 2 1 10% 87 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 31 16 11 5 1 67% 27 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 30 16 27 3 1 53% 42 96
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 24 19 39 3 1 38% 58 96
GenZ | 15% 28 24 28 4 1 43% 51 95
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O UD VANCE.......ooooeeeeeceeeeeseeee e 21% 18 9 37 10 5 39% 46 85
Jun-302025 | 21% 17 9 38 10 5 38% 48 86
Mar-17 2025 | 23% 16 10 36 10 5 39% 46 85
Feb-24 2025 | 24% 17 9 33 11 6 41% 42 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 9 70 10 5 % 79 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 16 16 33 19 8 25% 49 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 31 6 6 8 4 76% 12 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 12 12 50 13 7 17% 62 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 11 1" 36 13 11 30% 46 77
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 21 8 35 9 3 45% 42 88
GenZ | 16% 16 9 35 14 10 32% 44 76
o The Republican budget bill, also known as the One Big
BeaULIfUl Bill ACt.........oooveooeeeecceeeeeeeeeeeve e 15% 19 9 42 11 4 34% 51 86
Jun-30 2025 | 12% 16 11 37 14 10 28% 48 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 8 78 7 3 4% 86 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 10 13 40 21 8 18% 53 71
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 38 9 7 1" 4 70% 16 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 10 60 10 5 14% 71 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 15 14 44 8 5 29% 58 87
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 20 8 39 1" 4 38% 47 85
GenZ | 8% 16 8 46 18 5 23% 54 77
® EION MUSK.....oooooeeeeeessesees e 11% 21 20 42 6 1 31% 62 93
Jun-92025 | 12% 21 15 46 5 1 33% 61 94
May-18 2025 | 16% 19 12 46 6 1 35% 58 94
Apr-28 2025 | 21% 17 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 16 69 5 1 8% 86 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 17 22 36 17 1 24% 58 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 36 23 15 4 1 57% 38 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 15 15 55 8 3 19% 70 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 22 22 41 7 * 30% 63 93
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 22 20 39 5 1 35% 60 94
GenZ | 9% 22 19 44 5 2 31% 63 94
O TS ..ooovovevveevesevsvcresssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 12% 19 15 41 11 2 31% 56 87
Jun-30 2025 | 12% 18 15 43 10 2 30% 58 87
Jun-92025 | 9% 19 16 47 8 1 28% 63 91
May-18 2025 | 10% 20 15 45 9 1 30% 59 90
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 14 71 7 2 6% 85 91
Latest Data by PartyInd | 7% 9 22 38 20 4 16% 60 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 36 14 12 13 1 60% 26 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 18 55 13 2 12% 73 85
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 17 15 41 13 4 26% 57 83
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 14 38 10 1 36% 52 88
GenZ | 9% 16 24 37 10 4 25% 61 86
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can
select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 May-18 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White | GenZ
Inflation and the cost of living ............cccovurevnnen. 61% 56% 60% 62% 58% 64% 62% 54% 58% 62% 56%
Jobs and the economy .........ccccvvveevvvvreeennnns 42 43 43 47 38 46 46 51 42 40 41
Social Security and Medicare...........cccccoeuneee 41 40 38 41 47 36 36 39 41 41 21
Health Care ..o 37 37 35 33 46 41 27 46 36 35 40
Immigration and the border ...........c.cccovcevirienne 28 31 30 33 1" 23 47 14 28 31 17
Corruption in government..........ccccoveereirevnnnas 28 25 30 27 26 29 30 22 31 28 32
Government spending and debt....................... 27 25 26 26 20 31 35 21 24 30 25
Taxes 26 26 26 23 17 28 34 24 25 27 25
Housing 23 22 20 21 24 29 19 29 31 21 24
Crime 21 19 20 20 17 18 27 24 20 22 23
National security and foreign policy.................. 20 21 18 19 1" 18 29 1" 16 21 15
Climate change and the environment............... 19 20 19 20 31 19 6 18 18 19 23
EdUCAtION......coeeeecrenerere e 18 16 14 18 20 18 16 25 18 17 33
DEMOCIACY ....evvvverceeeeeneereeeieeseenseseesseeeeneenes 17 17 18 18 28 1 6 22 19 16 14
ADOTON ..o 10 13 13 11 13 10 8 12 9 10 17
GUNS ettt 10 11 14 11 16 6 6 15 9 9 10
Vaccines and disease prevention..................... 8 6 6 8 13 7 3 10 6 8 10
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia.................. 8 8 9 9 9 4 7 6 6 8 7
The conflict in the Middle East' ....................... 8 10 9 7 6 7 10 5 6 7 12
Censorship of free Speech ..........cccovvirenennes 7 6 7 6 9 10 5 6 9 7 9
TransSgender ISSUES..........vuveerevmernieneeneeninneenens 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 5 3 8
OthET ... * 1 1 1 * 2 * * * * 1

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused
on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 May-18 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White | GenZ
Immigration and the border ............cccccovuninnn. 1% 70% 67% 70% 72% 69% 1% 58% 68% 73% 71%
Government spending and debt.............c.coce... 34 30 37 44 27 29 43 22 25 37 23
The conflict in the Middle East?...........c.ccccou.... 30 42 22 20 30 40 27 37 30 26 33
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia.................. 28 25 22 23 28 36 27 35 26 27 25
National security and foreign policy.................. 28 30 26 26 18 31 38 21 34 29 32
TAXES cvvverereereeeecese et 27 26 26 25 26 23 29 26 30 27 27
Inflation and the cost of living ............cccvverrunne. 25 23 27 25 12 20 39 19 21 27 21
Corruption in government...........cc.cocoveereerereenes 20 16 22 25 13 16 28 13 21 21 12
Jobs and the economy ...........cccvcvencencineenne 20 22 22 22 8 16 33 16 21 21 20
Transgender ISSUES .......c.cuveeerercenieereenieineens 20 18 20 24 30 19 10 18 21 20 26
Censorship of free speech ........ccccveeieiiinnas 18 17 19 18 30 18 5 20 16 17 16
Social Security and Medicare...........c.cocoreuneenes 17 17 19 17 17 13 19 17 17 17 12
ADOTHON .. 13 15 15 13 19 12 8 16 14 13 23
CrIME oo 13 10 11 10 " 10 16 13 17 13 16
Health Care ... 10 10 11 7 9 8 12 15 14 9 11
GUNS ... 8 6 7 7 12 5 4 9 8 8 14
EdUCALION.......cvuiiieeecce e 6 6 6 12 5 7 7 9 9 6 9
DEMOCTACY ...eveieieenieeeisieee e 6 5 7 6 6 6 5 6 9 5 7
Vaccines and disease prevention..................... 5 4 5 4 5 7 4 4 4 5 5
HOUSING oo 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 7 4 4 4
Climate change and the environment............... 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4
OtNE . et 4 4 5 6 5 5 2 5 2 4 1

! Previously, this response option was listed as “The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East.”
2 Previously, this response option was listed as “The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East.”
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TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White | GenZ
A0 oo 45% 48% 47% 43% 53% 36% 40% 44% 48% 45% 44%
SOME ..o 30 30 32 33 25 25 36 32 28 31 32
ATIE oo 17 15 15 14 15 24 17 16 17 17 19
NOhING oo 8 8 6 10 7 14 7 9 7 8 5

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White | GenZ
MOStly POSIEIVE ......oveveeeeeeere e 20% 22% 14% 21% 2% 7% 42% 8% 14% 23% 14%
Mostly Negative..........couveureereureeeirencneereireenes 48 45 52 46 78 45 17 58 56 44 56
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 25 27 29 25 13 34 34 25 25 24 26
Have heard nothing in past few days about
L0 4 JUS 8 6 5 9 7 15 7 9 5 8 4

TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have ”'““”’ems tein Peace
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? government& P deportations

- help tariffsworking

security america

ukraine bi ut rying passed

countries texas health support
spending d war PP

wimmigration-
" big beautiful bill

better

signed@CONOMY

= going horder
TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have Tt PR oy
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? o mescore ASPOTHNG. L demacrans

countries h tal)t(f]s issues taking away

ea urtin:

tarlff
trying f'l l

media

world
passed new
ease

b1g beautiful bill
cutting immigration

funding war policies american

food assistance
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O MEBAICAI .....oooovoveee s 52% 33 15
Jun-30 2025 50% 33 17
Jun-9 2025 55% 34 11
May-18 2025 53% 35 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 21 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 67 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 14 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 25 19
Latest Data by Race White 47% 38 15
GenZ 58% 25 16
o [SPLIT A] Climate change and the ENVIFONMENL ..................oovvvvvevereeeeeeeerveeeeeeeeesesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 51% 27 22
Apr-7 2025 53% 31 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 16 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 52 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 11 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 31 18
Latest Data by Race White 48% 31 21
GenZ 56% 34 10
© [SPLIT B] ThE ENVIFONMENT ... ese e es e s sse e es e esee s eeeses e eees s eeeeees 51% 31 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 3 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 18 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 62 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 18 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 19 23
Latest Data by Race White 46% 35 19
GenZ 58% 23 19
© HEAIN CAIE....oooo s s 51% 35 14
Jun-30 2025 50% 35 15
Jun-9 2025 54% 36 11
May-18 2025 51% 38 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 21 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 72 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 15 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 29 13
Latest Data by Race White 45% 40 15
GenZ 55% 30 14
© Responding t0 NATUIAl QISASIES ... 44% 41 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 33 37
Latest Data by Party Rep % 79 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 19 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 30 18
Latest Data by Race White 38% 46 15
GenZ 49% 35 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [nflation @nd the COSE OF IVING ... 44% 43 13
Jun-30 2025 44% 42 15
Jun-9 2025 46% 43 11
May-18 2025 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 29 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 82 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 22 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 38 13
Latest Data by Race White 38% 48 14
GenZ 42% 40 18
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooooeeeceeeeeeereee e 44% 44 12
Jun-30 2025 42% 45 13
Jun-9 2025 46% 45 9
May-18 2025 44% 45 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 33 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 22 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Race White 38% 50 12
GenZ 46% 40 14
o Being honest with the AMEHCAN PEOPIE ... 43% 38 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 23 49
Latest Data by Party Rep % 77 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 16 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 29 25
Latest Data by Race White 38% 45 17
GenZ 46% 33 20
© TAXES ...oovveveveveeeee e 43% 43 14
Apr-7 2025 43% 45 12
Feb-24 2025 41% 46 12
Feb-03 2025 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 30 40
Latest Data by Party Rep % 84 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 21 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 34 19
Latest Data by Race White 38% 50 13

GenZ 46% 37 18
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Trade policy, INCIUAING TAIITES .........ooovcoeveecveecvceccvcreecessseesessssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 43% 44 14
May-18 2025 44% 44 11
Apr-28 2025 44% 42 14
Mar-17 2025 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 34 34
Latest Data by Party Rep % 83 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 21 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 37 17
Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 13
GenZ 43% 39 18
o Government Spending and deDt ... 41% 44 15
Apr-7 2025 40% 48 12
Mar-17 2025 39% 48 13
Feb-24 2025 36% 50 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 34 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 83 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 21 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 35 20
Latest Data by Race White 37% 49 14
GenZ 45% 38 17
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 40% 49 11
Jun-30 2025 41% 49 10
Jun-9 2025 42% 49 9
Mar-17 2025 38% 52 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 46 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 28 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 10
GenZ 44% 45 10
© The conflict iN the MIAAIE @St ...............ooocececececeeeeveeeececeseeseseeseeseessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 36% 45 19
Jun-30 2025 37% 45 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 11 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 31 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 85 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 24 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 39 25
Latest Data by Race White 32% 51 17

GenZ 39% 40 22
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Q1F. [N SIZE = 898 / IF AFTER FIRST DAY OF FIELDING] Over the last few years, which of the following statements comes closest to describing

how you feel?

Jul-21
| have become more involved with and engaged in politics..........cccouevrrierrrrnnnnns 42%
| have become less involved with and more disengaged from politics ................ 18
There has been N0 ChANGE .........cccuvvvriricerce e 37
INOE SUPE ... 3

Q1X. [IF LESS INVOLVED/MORE DISENGAGED] You indicated you have
become less involved with and more disengaged from politics in the last
few years. Why would you say you've become less engaged in politics
during the last few years?

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18
EXCElIENt.....oveeeeeeeee e 4% 5% 4% 4%
(€700 o ST 30 28 23 25
NOt SO gOOT ... 39 43 45 47
[{0To] TR 24 21 25 23
NOESUME .. 2 3 3 2
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooeveeeeereereeeeeensereeeseeseeneenes 34% 33 27 29
NEGATIVE (NET)....ovoreereereereireeeenrerneeneeneeneenes 63 64 70 70

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
45% 25%  44% 33% 47%  43% 53%
19 21 17 23 18 17 19
34 47 38 41 31 38 24
2 7 1 4 4 2 3
. bad |
both sides important
govern ment election
1aen . 3
politicians pa I"E'I ?S "}’gg L%tr:::s
lies ired -
time « Ired now office
power .
serve better aThearnI;:

don't care ptg™ - want new

drama

doesn't matterrPI'ESident

ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?

Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18
EXCEllENt.......ocvveceeeeeteeeceeeee e 5% 6% 6% 5%
(€700 o ST 37 33 31 35
NOE SO GOOT ......ceeiiiire e 37 37 39 40
[{0To] TR 19 19 20 17
NOESUME .. 3 5 4 3
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooeveeeeereereeeeeensereeeseeseeneenes 42% 39 37 40
NEGATIVE (NET)...oveeereereereireeeerereeeneeneeneenns 55 56 59 57

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18
The economy is getting better...........c.ccovvnenee 25% 25% 22% 25%
The economy is staying the same.................... 20 19 20 20
The economy is getting worse...........cccoeeeuneenee 51 50 54 52

Don’t know enough t0 Say .........ccecvereererrereineens 3 6 4 3

control right e fighting
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4%
14 18 50 20 27 33
45 44 32 44 41 39
36 31 10 27 22 23
2 6 2 5 5 2
17 19 56 25 33 37
81 75 42 71 62 62
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4%
25 26 53 26 32 41
43 42 29 38 42 36
25 25 11 26 19 16
4 5 1 6 2 2
29 28 60 31 37 45
67 67 39 64 61 52
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
4% 1% 51% 12% 23% 29%
15 22 25 19 19 21
79 59 20 64 52 48
2 8 4 5 6 3

working

GenZ

6%
23
44
23

28
68

GenZ

7%
32
36
22

39
58

GenZ
19%
21
57

3
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Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18
Very confident.........cvecereenenenererencnceneens 14% 15% 13% 15%
Somewhat confident............ccoevrereiniericinnnnn 29 28 28 28
Somewhat UNeasy...........cccouererreereineereinnnns 26 27 28 27
VEIY UNEASY......cvr et sseiesssseseseses 26 26 28 27
NOESUFE ... 5 4 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 43% 43 41 43
UNEASY (NET) ..o 53 53 56 54

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
8% 7% 22% 13% 14% 14%
20 20 40 26 25 30
28 32 23 30 29 26
39 34 11 24 28 26
5 7 4 7 4 4
27 28 62 39 39 44
67 66 34 54 56 52

GenZ
13%
32
26
24

6

45
49

Q2. Thinking back to a few years ago and where you thought you might be by now financially... Would you say you are ahead of where

you expected you'd be, behind where you expected you'd be, or just about where you expected you'd be?

Far ahead of where | expected to be financially.............ccoovnnenircvnininens
Somewhat ahead of where | expected to be financially ...
Just about where | expected to be financially .........ccccoevevinnnenernene
Somewhat behind where | expected to be financially ..o,
Far behind where | expected to be financially...........cccoceevieccriecenieicieinn,
INOE SUPE ..

AHEAD OF WHERE [ EXPECTED (NET).....ccorueueeieeeireemecrireeseceeseeneseeeenees
BEHIND WHERE | EXPECTED (NET) .....oeeieieiireemeeeeecisceieseisseseeeeeneiesennns

Q3. Do you think Donald Trump or Joe Biden is more responsible for the current state of the economy?

Jul-21  May-18
Donald Trump is much more responsible...................... 39% 37%
Donald Trump is somewhat more responsible.............. 14 12
They are equally responsible ...........cccvvrererriereinen. 19 15
Joe Biden is somewhat more responsible...................... 8 9
Joe Biden is much more responsible.............coceeeineenn, 16 22
NOESUIE ... 5 5
TRUMP (NET) .o serssisisesseesssseseenes 52% 50
BIDEN (NET) oo 24 31

[Q4 AND B1 WERE ROTATED RANDOMLY FOR RESPONDENTS]

Jul-21

4%
12
26
25

Mar-17
34%

9

14

9

28

7

43
37

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
4% 1% 6% 5% 3% 4%
10 8 15 9 12 13
24 21 30 25 28 26
29 24 22 26 28 24
30 36 23 31 23 28
4 8 4 4 6 4
14 10 22 14 15 18
59 61 45 57 51 52
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
50%  25% @ 31% 38% 3%  38%
12 14 15 1" 10 15
18 27 17 24 27 17
6 8 9 9 1" 7
1 12 23 13 13 18
4 13 5 5 6 5
62 39 47 48 43 53
17 21 32 22 24 25

GenZ
5%
11
26
29
25
5

16
54

GenZ
33%
20

24

12

52
21

Q4. Thinking more about the economy, have you experienced or done any of the following over the last month? Please select all that

apply.

Jul-21
Being unable to save up as much money as you would like............. 50%
Not going out to restaurants, movies, and other recreational
ACHVIEIES ...ttt 48
Cutting back on the purchasing of daily goods like groceries............ 42
Traveling less because money is tight ..., 40
Putting off larger purchases like cars, appliances, and phones........ 38
Stocking up on items in anticipation of higher prices or shortages... 24
Taking on more debt or skipping the payment of a bill..................... 23
Putting off going to the doctor because of COStS ........cccvveririininnes 19
Ot 1
NONE OF tESE ... 19

May-18

46%

47
42
35
37
26
24
17

1
18

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
53% 55% 45% 51% 51% 50%
52 50 44 47 46 48
47 46 37 39 45 42
41 43 40 40 44 40
42 38 34 42 38 38
29 20 19 24 24 24
25 28 20 29 25 22
22 23 16 14 22 20
* 1 1 * 1 1
14 19 24 14 14 21

GenZ
57%

44
47
46
44
28
26
32

10
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B1. Below is a list of items. Please indicate, for each one, whether you feel like those costs are going up, going down, or staying the
same.

GOING UP GOING DOWN NET
Staying GOING  GOING
Alot Some | thesame | Some Alot up DOWN
® THe COSE O GrOCEIIES........ovvvvvevevvveicviricirccrecersssisesssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 42% 37 13 7 1 79% 8
Feb-24 2025 | 44% 35 16 4 1 79% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 36 6 1 * 93% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 38 10 6 - 84% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 37 22 14 2 62% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 30 10 1 1 88% 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 38 11 6 1 82% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 37 14 9 1 75% 10
GenZ | 43% 35 18 3 1 78% 4
® THe COSE Of NOUSING.........oovvvvvvvveriririvisiesssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 40% 29 27 3 1 69% 4
Feb-24 2025 | 37% 32 25 5 1 70% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 28 18 1 * 81% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 31 28 1 - 71% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 29 37 6 1 55% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 26 15 2 1 82% 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 26 21 4 - 75% 4
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 30 30 4 1 65% 5
GenZ | 50% 24 23 2 1 74% 3
© The COSt O UIIEIES.......o..ooeoeeo e 32% 39 26 3 1 70% 4
Feb-24 2025 | 34% 39 23 3 1 73% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 41 17 1 1 81% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 40 23 3 - 74% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 36 36 6 1 58% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 38 17 4 1 78% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 33 25 6 1 69% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 39 28 3 * 68% 3
GenZ | 28% 37 30 4 1 65% 5
© The cost of NEAIth CAre ... 31% 29 36 3 1 60% 4
Feb-24 2025 | 28% 34 34 3 1 62% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 32 23 1 * 76% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 30 33 2 * 65% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 26 51 5 1 43% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 28 28 3 * 68% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 29 32 4 * 63% 5
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 29 39 3 1 58% 4
GenZ | 38% 30 26 5 1 68% 5
® The COSE Of €QGS .....vvvvvvvvrrreressessicecerneesssss s 30% 27 19 19 6 57% 24
Feb-24 2025 | 67% 20 10 2 1 87% 3
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 31 19 10 1 70% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 30 18 18 3 61% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 23 19 28 11 42% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 27 19 7 2 73% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 28 20 12 3 66% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 26 19 22 7 52% 29
GenZ | 36% 31 20 1 2 67% 13
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B1. Below is a list of items. Please indicate, for each one, whether you feel like those costs are going up, going down, or staying the
same.

GOING UP GOING DOWN NET

Staying GOING  GOING

Alot Some | thesame | Some Alot up DOWN
© YOUT COSES GENETAIIY ...oovvvvveverevereviveririrerererereresssesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssseeees 29% 43 20 7 1 72% 8
Feb-24 2025 | 30% 40 23 6 1 70% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 45 10 2 1 87% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 43 21 5 1 73% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 41 28 14 1 57% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 42 16 4 1 78% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 41 17 9 1 73% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 43 21 8 1 1% 9
GenZ | 31% 42 19 7 2 73% 8
® ThE COSE O QS ... 21% 29 30 17 3 50% 20
Feb-24 2025 | 25% 34 29 9 1 60% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 34 29 5 1 64% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 38 26 14 1 59% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 32 30 5 33% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 37 25 5 2 68% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 31 23 14 3 60% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 26 32 20 3 45% 23
GenZ | 27% 29 23 18 2 57% 20
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Q12. [IF COSTS GENERALLY GOING UP] Please rank the following in terms of who or what you hold most responsible for costs increasing,
with 1 being the most to blame, and 5 being the least to blame. Please rank at least three items.

TOP TWO NET
1 - most 5 - least (Not TOP TOP
to blame 2 3 4 toblame selected) TWO = THREE
© TRUMP'S NS 1.ovvvvvvcveccccss s 54% 12 10 7 14 2 66 76%
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 13 7 3 4 1 85 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 19 17 5 10 1 67 84%
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 9 14 14 32 5 35 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 15 8 4 10 * 7 85%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 13 16 3 1" 1 69 85%
Latest Data by Race White 51% 12 9 9 16 3 63 73%
GenZ 47% 12 16 9 15 * 59 75%
o Corporate price GOUGING........cccccceveermverrerssssssmersrrssssssmeessesssssone 27% 37 17 9 8 2 64 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem 18% 49 20 7 5 1 67 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 33 14 7 9 3 67 82%
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 21 13 13 14 2 59 72%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 37 23 14 9 1 52 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 43 15 7 13 2 63 78%
Latest Data by Race White 31% 37 16 8 7 1 67 83%
GenZ 30% 37 16 6 9 2 67 83%
o Global supply Chain ISSUES.........cccccccrerrrvrssssssssiiieererrnnersssssss 8% 27 38 16 9 3 34 72%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 21 45 18 9 4 25 70%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 28 36 17 9 2 38 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 34 28 14 9 2 46 74%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 26 36 17 12 2 32 68%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 21 35 23 7 6 30 65%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 26 40 15 8 2 34 74%
GenZ 8% 17 41 20 12 1 25 66%
0 INCreased demMan...................vvvvrvvvrivmsisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 6% 15 19 32 24 5 21 40%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 1" 17 36 28 6 14 31%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 21 37 20 6 15 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 23 21 24 19 3 34 54%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 13 19 35 19 4 23 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 15 18 35 18 7 22 41%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 16 18 31 26 5 21 38%
GenZ 8% 21 15 34 21 1 29 44%
o Normal market Changes ... 6% 9 16 27 36 6 15 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 12 28 46 6 8 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 12 25 42 8 13 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 14 25 28 17 5 26 50%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 13 24 42 6 15 28%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 9 16 22 39 7 16 32%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 9 17 28 34 6 15 32%
GenZ % 13 12 25 39 4 20 32%
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Changing topics...

B2A. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A ALITTLE/
Alot Some | little  Nothing = ALOT/SOME NOTHING

o [SPLIT A] Catastrophic floods in Texas and other states...............ccccooo) 64% 20 8 8 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 19 8 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 16 1 16 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 62% 23 7 8 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 23 16 9 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 20 6 13 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 68% 19 7 6 87% 13
GenZ | 52% 25 17 6 % 23
© [SPLIT A] Trump's USE OF tAiffS .............oovvvvvvevvvrvrvsssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 56% 26 10 7 82% 18
Jun-302025 | 51% 30 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 18 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 23 17 7 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 35 1" 1" 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 18 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 24 1" 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 28 9 7 84% 16
GenZ | 55% 25 14 5 80% 20

 [SPLIT A] Trump's Justice Department saying there is no evidence that
an Epstein "client list" @XIiStS ...........cccooorrececveeeccieeesese e 42% 24 18 16 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 20 13 12 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 30 22 23 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 27 21 18 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 21 22 19 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 21 16 15 69% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 24 17 15 68% 32
GenZ | 41% 25 18 16 65% 35
o [SPLIT A] Trump and Republicans' cuts to Medicaid in the budget............ 39% 32 16 13 71% 29
Jun-302025 | 34% 31 19 17 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 29 9 7 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 41 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 34 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 22 15 16 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 30 15 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 32 17 13 70% 30
GenZ | 37% 35 14 14 72% 28
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B2A. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A ALITTLE/
Alot Some | little Nothing = A LOT/SOME NOTHING
o [SPLIT A] The ongoing conflict in the Middle East, including the U.S.
DOMDING [FAN3........oooe s 39% 35 18 9 74% 26
Jun-302025 | 54% 27 10 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 36 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 28 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 37 23 8 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 29 16 12 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 31 12 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 38 19 8 73% 27
GenZ | 49% 32 15 4 81% 19
o [SPLIT A] Hundreds of migrants being confined in cages in a makeshift
detention facility in Florida called "Alligator Alcatraz".............cccccococeceveieied 37% 26 18 19 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 23 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 24 19 36 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 30 23 21 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 20 20 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 24 19 16 65% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 29 17 18 66% 34
GenZ | 34% 27 22 18 60% 40
o [SPLIT A] Trump making significant cuts to FEMA (the Federal
Emergency Management Agency) and the National Weather Service...| 32% 29 19 20 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 28 10 1" 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 30 23 25 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 26 28 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 25 15 22 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 29 17 24 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 30 19 20 62% 38
GenZ | 30% 24 23 23 53% 47
o [SPLIT A] Trump and Republicans' cuts to funding for Planned
ParENENO0Q ........ooovvvvvvieivisisisisssisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 25% 30 20 25 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 31 13 18 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 33 16 40 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 28 27 28 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 23 14 25 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 27 17 25 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 32 21 25 54% 46
GenZ | 37% 24 18 21 62% 38

3 Previously, this question was listed as “The escalating conflict in the Middle East, including the U.S. bombing Iran.”
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B2A. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A LITTLE/
lot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME NOTHING

o [SPLIT A] Trump restarting the U.S. policy of sending certain defensive

weapons to Ukraine to aid them in their war against Russia...................... 20% 36 20 24 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 36 20 20 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 18 21 4 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 42 19 23 58% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 35 14 25 61% 39

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 28 15 28 57% 43

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 40 21 24 55% 45

GenZ | 26% 23 20 31 49% 51

o [SPLIT A] Joe Biden denying charges an autopen was used to sign his

signature without his apProval............ccccoeeeeeeoesssesssssssssssssssesssssssesssesssssssesnd 13% 23 18 47 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 20 22 45 33% 67

Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 19 17 59 24% 76

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 26 14 44 42% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 17 22 48 30% 70

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 21 23 40 37% 63

Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 17 47 37% 63

GenZ | 9% 24 16 51 33% 67

B2B. Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned you are
about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all DK CONCERNED CONCERNED
o [SPLIT B] Catastrophic floods in Texas and other states.................. 58% 26 8 3 4 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 21 5 2 3 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 26 4 3 17 76% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 31 14 5 1 80% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 21 6 1 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 21 9 4 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 28 9 4 3 84% 13
GenZ | 38% 43 7 2 10 81% 9
o [SPLIT B] Trump and Republicans' cuts to Medicaid in the budget| 50% 19 10 15 6 69% 25
Jun-30 2025 | 48% 21 9 14 7 69% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 13 2 1 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 18 8 12 15 65% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 25 19 30 4 46% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 18 5 4 9 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 22 8 10 6 76% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 18 12 19 5 64% 31
GenZ | 48% 21 10 11 1 69% 20
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B2B. Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned you are
about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all DK = CONCERNED CONCERNED
o [SPLIT B] Trump making significant cuts to FEMA (the Federal
Emergency Management Agency) and the National Weather
SBIVICE ..o 46% 20 15 12 7 66% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 13 4 * 5 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 20 14 11 19 56% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 26 27 25 6 43% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 25 5 2 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 29 12 8 9 1% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 17 19 15 6 60% 34
GenZ | 41% 27 9 11 12 68% 20
© [SPLIT B] Trump's Use Of tariffS ................ccoreieeeeeceeeecccsesseeeeeeen 45% 19 15 16 6 64% 31
Jun-30 2025 | 41% 22 13 17 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 13 4 1 5 89% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 26 10 7 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 22 27 33 3 37% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 27 7 3 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 23 14 8 8 1% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 17 17 20 5 57% 38
GenZ | 42% 18 17 12 12 60% 29
o [SPLIT B] Hundreds of migrants being confined in cages in a
makeshift detention facility in Florida called "Alligator Alcatraz" ...| 42% 16 10 24 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 16 4 3 6 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 14 1" 21 18 50% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 17 15 46 9 31% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 17 7 7 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 19 10 16 6 68% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 16 10 28 8 53% 39
GenZ | 52% 19 6 10 14 70% 16
o [SPLIT B] Trump's Justice Department saying there is no
evidence that an Epstein "client list" eXists.........cccccccooeeeeveveiereicciiiren] 38% 19 16 14 13 57% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 17 10 7 8 75% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 17 18 11 27 45% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 22 21 22 14 43% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 24 10 8 15 67% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 24 1 10 12 67% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 17 18 16 13 53% 34
GenZ | 48% 22 7 6 17 70% 13
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B2B. Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned you are
about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all DK CONCERNED CONCERNED
o [SPLIT B] The ongoing conflict in the Middle East, including the
U.S. DOMDING IFANA.......oooooiveviiiviiiririsisisisesisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 38% 33 13 11 5 71% 24
Jun-30 2025 | 46% 28 12 9 4 74% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 32 7 2 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 28 12 11 17 60% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 36 19 21 3 58% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 37 4 4 10 82% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 35 1" 5 6 7% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 32 15 13 4 68% 28
GenZ | 41% 33 9 8 8 75% 17
o [SPLIT B] Trump and Republicans' cuts to funding for Planned
PareNtNO0.......oooooccceiecererrrrneessessssssieeeserssessssssssss s 38% 18 11 28 6 55% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 6 4 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 21 14 25 14 47% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 15 15 53 6 26% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 17 6 16 9 70% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 19 16 19 5 60% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 18 1" 32 6 50% 44
GenZ | 44% 13 13 19 10 57% 32
o [SPLIT B] Joe Biden denying charges an autopen was used to
sign his signature without his approval ... 30% 19 15 19 16 50% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 14 20 30 18 32% 50
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 16 15 17 29 39% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 26 10 9 1" 1% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 17 8 22 23 47% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 13 18 12 18 51% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 21 16 19 15 50% 35
GenZ | 24% 24 13 15 23 49% 28
o [SPLIT B] Trump restarting the U.S. policy of sending certain
defensive weapons to Ukraine to aid them in their war against
RUSSIB.......cococeceeveeeees e ssssss s sssssss s esssone 26% 24 19 21 10 50% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 20 16 17 10 57% 33
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 21 17 17 22 43% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 29 23 26 7 45% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 27 1 9 14 66% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 23 16 15 10 60% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 24 22 24 10 45% 46
GenZ | 32% 20 20 12 16 53% 32

4 Previously, this question was listed as “The escalating conflict in the Middle East, including the U.S. bombing Iran.”
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Q33. Regardless of how closely you've been following the situation... Do you think there is a Jeffrey Epstein "client list" that the

government is covering up?

Yes - there is definitely an Epstein "client list" the government is covering up ..
Yes - there is probably an Epstein “client list" the government is covering up ...

No - there is probably not an Epstein “client list" the government is covering

YES (NET).coorereeeseesesssessesssesssessesssessseestssssossesssessessessaeessessreseesn
NO (NET)eeeeeeseerseeeseessessesssessessessesssesssesssessseeseessessseesseesresersn

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
54% 41% 26% 46% 43% 39%
24 21 31 29 28 27
5 8 13 4 7 10
1 2 6 2 2 3
16 29 25 20 19 21
78 62 56 74 71 66
6 9 18 6 10 13

GenZ
52%
26

Q34A. [SPLIT A] [SPLIT A - TRUMP] Regardless of how closely you've been following the situation... As you may know, Trump had promised
in his campaign to release what he has called the “Epstein files” related to convicted child sex offender Jeffrey Epstein. This included a
“client list” of people who were allegedly involved with Epstein’s criminal activity. Trump’s administration has now said no such “client list”

exists.

Knowing this... Do you think the Trump administration is telling the truth or the Trump administration is covering up the “client list™?

Definitely telling the truth ..o
Probably telling the truth..........cccovvice s
Probably covering up the "client list" ...........ccovveeviccsrce s
Definitely covering up the "client list".............ccocveevereeicreee e
Don't KNOw €n0UGN t0 SAY ....cuvevieciriricericsss e

TELLING THE TRUTH (NET) ..o seesssesessessoees
COVERING UP THE "CLIENT LIST" (NET) ..o

Jul-21
6%
1"

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
2% 2% 10% 6% 5% 6%
4 9 19 6 12 11
18 28 27 25 17 22
65 42 15 48 46 38
1 20 29 15 20 22
7 10 29 12 17 17
83 70 42 73 64 61

GenZ
6%
11
24
47
12

16
4

Q34B. [SPLIT B] [SPLIT B - NO TRUMP] Regardless of how closely you've been following the situation... As you may know, some believe
there are “Epstein files” related to convicted child sex offender Jeffrey Epstein. This includes a “client list” of people who were allegedly

involved with Epstein’s criminal activity. The government has now said no such “client list” exists.

Knowing this... Do you think the government is telling the truth or the government is covering up the “client list™?

Definitely telling the truth ..........coer s
Probably telling the truth...........ccoeinrs s
Probably covering up the "client list" ...
Definitely covering up the "client liSt".............ccrvirerireere s
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY w...euvvveieiriiirieieretsese st ees

TELLING THE TRUTH (NET) oo
COVERING UP THE "CLIENT LIST" (NET) w..covvuiiiiiiriiriseiecseissseseisiieis

Jul-21
5%
10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
2% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6%
6 5 17 4 10 13
20 25 38 27 27 29
62 39 20 52 45 36
1 27 17 14 11 17
8 9 25 7 16 18
81 64 58 79 72 65

GenZ
4%
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Q35. Which do you agree with more when it comes to the Epstein "client list"?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
The “client list" comes with serious accusations, and the government should
taKE it SEIHOUSIY.....vvecveivercecie et 66% 81% 65% 51% 73% 68% 64% 7%
The "client list" is just a conspiracy theory, and the government shouldn't waste
HIME ON Bttt 13 6 8 20 9 14 14 8
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY ....eevveieirircieirceeset et 22 13 27 29 18 18 23 16

Q36. [IF INDICATES TRUMP/GOVERNMENT NOT DEFINITELY TELLING THE TRUTH] You indicated you don't think the truth is definitely being told
about the Epstein "client list." Which do you think best describes why the Trump administration would not release the Epstein "client list"

and potentially cover it up?

Jul-21
They are protecting the rich and powerful whose names are on that list............. 49%
Trump, himself, is involved or named on the "client list"............cccccoovevrieircrnenne. 41
Like other promises from his campaign, Trump is not taking the promise to
release this SErOUSIY ... s 16
It would break government precedent to release this type of information from
the Department Of JUSHICE ..o e 12
They don't want to feed a conspiracy theory...........coceeevevininenencesenineeene 12
They knew all along there was nothing to release and were misleading the
pUbIic for POlItical GAIN .........cveereveierieiecr s 6
NONE OF thESE ... s 14
Switching subjects...
Q37. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?
Jul-21  Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28
Strongly SUPPOIt .......ccoveeeerieerieeseineneieinns 17% 15% 17% 18%
Somewhat SUPPOTT ......ccceevrererieernereiens 20 21 20 19
Somewhat OPPOSE........coeererrererieieireineireieins 13 12 13 12
SHrongly OPPOSE ....couveueereerereieiieeseiseiseieins 42 45 44 44
NOESUFE ... 9 6 6 7
SUPPORT (NET)....cvvniemerrmeererenerisemisiseeneenns 36% 37 37 37
OPPOSE (NET).....comveeemeereererenermemmsiseeneeis 55 57 57 56

Q38. Which side do you agree with more?

Jul-21  May-18
Trump's tariff policy is creating chaos and damaging the American
economy while raising costs for American families............c.c.ccooev.e..
Trump's tariff policy is effective, bringing other countries to the
negotiating table which will ultimately strengthen the American
ECONOMY. 1.ttt 35 37
Don't Know €nough 0 SAY .........cueereeriereierinicenseere e 12 10

53% 53%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
57% 52% 39% 55% 54% 46%
64 41 17 48 39 40
21 15 10 15 18 15
5 15 20 12 9 13
6 7 21 10 12 13
6 3 6 4 9 6
7 19 19 10 11 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
2% 9% 34% 6% 13% 19%
3 16 38 12 17 22
13 18 11 15 16 11
76 39 9 60 43 39
5 18 9 8 1 9
5 25 71 18 30 41
89 57 19 74 60 50
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
85% 53% 21% 67% 59% 48%
6 23 68 17 27 41
8 24 12 16 15 11

GenZ
67%
50
12

11
10

4
9

GenZ

56%

34
10
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Changing topics...
Q39. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White | GenZ
AUIOD 1o 30% | 39%  15%  25% 26% 28%  30% | 23%
SOME st 34 30 29 40 30 32 36 44
BTG .o 21 19 29 22 23 21 21 20
NOHING s 14 12 26 14 20 18 13 13
A LOT/SOME (NET)..ovovvvvveveveverersrersesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 64% | 69 44 65 57 61 66 67
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) covvvvvvvvveveveeevsrsssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 36 31 56 35 43 39 34 33

Q40. Regardless of how much you know about it... Do you support or oppose the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and
Republicans in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
SEONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 15% 2% % 30% 5% 17% 16% 12%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ...ttt 20 2 14 39 10 14 22 16
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvereiriieiecicieiecc sttt 13 15 19 8 17 15 12 14
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt bbbt 38 70 32 7 52 37 35 39
NOE SUIE .vvovvevecesereeies sttt 15 10 28 16 16 17 15 19
SUPPORT (NET)....oivieiieiierisissssesessesesse s sssssse s sesssssssssssssssssss s s 35% 4 21 69 15 30 39 28
OPPOSE (NET)....ouivieiieiieiesississe st sssssse s sssssss s s 50 85 51 15 69 53 46 53
Q41. [IF SEEN/READ/HEARD SOMETHING ABOUT THE BUDGET PLAN] socialsecurity  services tips
Regardless of how much you know about it... In a few words, what have oy benefits PrOrams "™ s
you seen, read, or heard about the budget plan that was recently passed americans Dl | Wealthy
by Trump and Republicans in Congress? e tHUMP t ax r'ltil‘rlt GOING  ncreme
middle class help P:eoa'l-th care
breaks gives ‘ debtu S spending
money

funding

medicareg ¢ need .
big beautiful bill m e d 1 C al dguvernment
economy

making lower  food assistance

back overtime
Q42. Who do you think will benefit more from the Republican budget bill that was just passed?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
The bill will mostly benefit the rich, and not everyday Americans.............c.coc...... 55% 87% 55% 22% 70% 58% 51% 59%
The bill will deliver significant benefits to everyday Americans..........c.ccccocniuneen. 28 4 12 56 13 23 32 22
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 0 SAY .....evvvuieircrieccii e 18 9 32 22 17 20 17 19

Q43. Who do you think will get more from the tax cuts in the Republican budget bill that was just passed?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
The bill will mostly deliver significant tax cuts to the rich, and not everyday
AAMETICANS. ...ttt bbb 54% 83% 54% 25% 68% 55% 51% 57%
The bill will deliver significant tax cuts to everyday Americans.............cccoeuveenee. 30 10 16 54 17 27 32 26
Don't KnOW €n0UGh 0 SAY .....evuvieereirierieieeeireeeiee et 16 8 30 21 14 18 17 18
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B3A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of policies from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on you personally, a negative impact on you personally, or no impact on
you personally.

POSITIVE No NEGATIVE Don't NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very | believe DK POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o [SPLIT A] Adding to the national debt..................... 3% 5 26 21 26 6 12 8% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 19 23 43 1 8 6% 66
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 28 20 20 2 23 8% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 32 20 11 13 13 10% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 19 20 34 2 12 13% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 6 16 20 28 6 15 14% 48
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 29 23 24 7 10 7% 47
GenZ | 4% 8 32 21 21 2 1" 12% 43
o [SPLIT A] Cutting Medicaid..............cccccccovrvrervrrrnnen 5% 4 35 14 31 3 8 9% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 31 12 43 1 7 5% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 26 18 37 * 8 10% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 6 42 14 16 6 9 13% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 3 19 15 47 2 9 8% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 5 27 12 27 1 12 20% 40
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 39 13 28 4 8 8% 41
GenZ | 4% 8 33 16 30 - 8 12% 47
o [SPLIT A] Adding new tax breaks and loopholes
for the rich and big corporations..................cccceeeee. 3% 6 32 13 26 6 13 9% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 28 18 41 * 8 4% 59
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 25 1" 33 4 19 7% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 39 9 10 13 15 14% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 6 28 14 36 * 12 10% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 6 30 12 26 2 15 16% 38
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 34 14 24 8 12 7% 38
GenZ | 2% 6 34 16 27 3 1 8% 43
o [SPLIT A] Cutting SNAP, also known as food
ASSISTANCE ... 5% 4 42 10 29 3 6 10% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 37 1 40 1 5 6% 51
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 5 40 13 33 1 5 7% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 5 48 7 16 6 8 13% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 26 8 46 * 7 13% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 5 35 10 23 4 12 17% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 4 45 10 27 4 6 8% 37
GenZ | 7% 6 37 15 30 2 4 13% 45
o [SPLIT A] Eliminating certain tax credits for
health insurance premium COStS..........ccccccccceveviiens 6% 7 34 14 20 3 15 14% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 4 23 18 35 2 15 8% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 29 19 18 6 16 12% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 1 46 10 6 3 14 20% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 8 30 12 32 1 13 1% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 4 26 18 17 4 21 14% 34
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 37 14 17 3 15 14% 31
GenZ | 9% 6 35 16 16 * 19 14% 32
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B3A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of policies from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on you personally, a negative impact on you personally, or no impact on
you personally.

POSITIVE No NEGATIVE Don't NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very | believe DK POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o [SPLIT A] Ending tax credits for clean energy
PrOAUCHON ......oooovvvvvvvviiisnninens 7% 5 41 11 20 2 13 12% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 30 15 36 3 1 5% 51
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 41 12 15 1 20 1% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 9 52 7 6 2 14 19% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 34 8 31 3 12 12% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 2 35 13 17 1 21 13% 30
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 45 1" 18 2 13 12% 28
GenZ | 10% 3 37 1" 20 - 18 13% 32
o [SPLIT A] Increasing funding for ICE
(Immigration and Customs Enforcement)........... 10% 10 42 10 17 2 9 20% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 1 38 18 30 2 6 5% 48
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 7 51 12 12 1 12 13% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 20 44 3 4 1 10 38% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 3 40 13 24 5 1" 8% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 13 32 7 20 4 8 28% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 1 45 10 14 1 8 22% 24
GenZ | 10% 13 37 19 15 2 4 23% 35
o [SPLIT A] Eliminating several student loan
repayment Plans .............coooooeeeeeeeeeeevevvveeessssssssssnenee 6% 8 49 9 15 4 10 14% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 44 1" 26 4 7 8% 37
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 4 50 15 2 15 10% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 53 8 4 4 10 20% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 30 13 29 3 1 14% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 6 40 6 13 6 14 21% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 8 53 9 12 4 9 13% 21
GenZ | 1% 14 36 10 21 1 7 25% 32
o [SPLIT A] Defunding Planned Parenthood............. 10% 4 53 7 16 1 8 14% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 48 10 28 2 6 5% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 5 49 10 15 * 12 13% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 6 59 3 4 1 9 24% 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 44 7 30 2 10 8% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 6 40 6 15 * 12 26% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 4 57 7 14 1 8 13% 20
GenZ | 14% 6 34 16 22 1 7 20% 39
o [SPLIT A] Cutting income taxes ... 18% 18 28 9 13 4 12 36% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 33 12 22 6 10 18% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 17 27 10 15 4 21 23% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 24 23 5 3 1 1 57% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 21 10 28 3 13 24% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 17 21 12 14 4 13 37% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 19 30 8 10 4 1 38% 18
GenZ | 19% 19 18 15 14 2 13 38% 29
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B3A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of policies from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on you personally, a negative impact on you personally, or no impact on
you personally.

POSITIVE No NEGATIVE Don't NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very | believe DK POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o [SPLIT A] Creating a school voucher to
subsidize private school tuition................cccoovv. 6% 8 53 7 10 4 13 14% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 3 51 10 17 5 10 8% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 45 1" 9 5 19 12% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 57 4 2 2 14 22% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 39 1" 18 2 14 16% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 6 45 5 9 6 18 17% 14
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 57 7 8 3 1" 13% 16
GenZ | 8% 13 48 12 5 - 14 21% 17
o [SPLIT A] Cutting taxes for seniors....................... 16% 19 34 5 10 6 9 35% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 16 35 9 18 8 8 22% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 21 35 7 11 6 16 26% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 21 34 1 3 3 9 50% 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 14 30 1" 26 4 10 18% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 14 36 6 15 6 1" 27% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 20 36 4 7 6 9 39% 10
GenZ | 8% 12 54 5 11 2 9 20% 16
o [SPLIT A] Cutting taxes on tips and overtime pay| 12% 12 51 5 9 3 9 24% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 51 7 16 4 8 14% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 12 52 4 7 2 14 21% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 16 50 3 3 2 8 35% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 15 38 10 2 1" 21% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 8 37 9 3 14 26% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 13 56 3 3 7 24% 9
GenZ | 15% 20 35 8 9 4 9 35% 17

B3B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of policies from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on the country, a negative impact on the country, or no impact on the
country.

POSITIVE No NEGATIVE Don't NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very | believe DK POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o [SPLIT B] Adding to the national debt...................... 5% 5 7 23 46 5 10 10% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 17 69 1 6 4% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 2 7 13 41 5 26 7% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 8 12 31 23 9 9 17% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 3 20 59 4 5% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 4 6 20 44 9 11% 63
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 9 24 41 5 10 11% 65
GenZ | 6% 3 7 20 51 7 7 9% 71
o [SPLIT B] Cutting Medicaid.................cccccccorrrrrrrrris 10% 7 5 15 53 3 6 17% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 * 10 82 1 3 4% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 6 5 1" 48 2 19 15% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 12 10 22 24 7 6 31% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 2 16 70 2 6 4% 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 7 4 14 55 3 7 16% 69
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 8 7 15 48 4 6 20% 63
GenZ | 7% 2 4 25 54 1 7 9% 79
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B3B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of policies from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on the country, a negative impact on the country, or no impact on the
country.

POSITIVE No NEGATIVE Don't NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very | believe DK POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o [SPLIT B] Cutting SNAP, also known as food
ASSISLANCE ... 1% 9 5 17 48 3 7 20% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 1 14 7 - 4 4% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind % 6 5 16 46 3 17 13% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 17 9 21 20 5 7 39% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 2 4 21 62 1 5 8% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 5 5 18 51 * 8 17% 69
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 12 5 17 43 3 7 24% 60
GenZ | 7% 8 7 15 55 2 7 14% 70
o [SPLIT B] Adding new tax breaks and loopholes
for the rich and big corporations...............cccoeu.. 8% 9 6 12 47 7 10 17% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 3 12 73 1 6 5% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 4 8 12 42 2 26 10% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 16 8 13 23 16 10 30% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 3 18 61 2 10 7% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 6 8 8 49 3 15 17% 57
Latest Data by Race White 8% 10 7 12 43 10 10 18% 55
GenZ | 9% 14 2 14 48 2 " 23% 62
o [SPLIT B] Defunding Planned Parenthood............. 19% 8 7 18 38 1 9 27% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 20 68 * 5 4% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 7 12 15 28 * 26 20% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 15 11 18 9 2 9 52% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 10 6 22 48 1 8 15% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 9 6 18 44 * 9 23% 61
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 8 8 18 32 1 9 31% 51
GenZ | 12% 9 7 15 50 - 7 21% 65
o [SPLIT B] Increasing funding for ICE
(Immigration and Customs Enforcement).............. 26% 13 4 11 35 1 9 39% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 3 15 63 1 7 11% 78
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 7 6 13 29 1 23 27% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 21 5 8 7 2 7 1% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 14 4 17 45 * 9 25% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 9 5 15 42 2 10 26% 57
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 16 5 10 30 1 9 45% 40
GenZ | 10% 13 5 14 44 3 12 23% 57
o [SPLIT B] Ending tax credits for clean energy
PrOAUCHON ... 15% 11 13 14 32 2 13 26% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 4 17 61 1 9 8% 78
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 7 13 15 18 3 34 17% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 17 22 1 7 4 1 46% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 6 9 18 39 1 18 15% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 12 8 1 35 2 17 28% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 11 15 14 28 2 13 28% 42
GenZ | 12% 9 8 18 33 2 17 21% 52
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B3B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of policies from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on the country, a negative impact on the country, or no impact on the
country.

POSITIVE No NEGATIVE Don't NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very | believe DK POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o [SPLIT B] Eliminating certain tax credits for
health insurance premium COStS............ccccccccceviiins 1% 12 11 17 28 4 17 23% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 5 19 53 3 1 10% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 11 20 17 5 33 14% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 20 17 14 6 4 19 39% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 7 5 25 37 6 12 16% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 14 8 13 35 4 17 24% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 13 13 17 24 3 19 24% 41
GenZ | 13% 13 9 10 30 4 23 25% 40
o [SPLIT B] Eliminating several student loan
repayment PIans ... 14% 12 11 16 29 3 15 27% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 7 6 17 51 2 12 1% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 8 8 15 23 4 31 20% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 19 16 14 9 4 12 44% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 8 6 16 44 1 14 18% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 1 13 15 30 3 13 26% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 13 13 16 24 3 16 28% 41
GenZ | 14% 7 7 15 40 1 15 21% 56
o [SPLIT B] Creating a school voucher to
subsidize private school tuition...............ccccccccceee. 17% 16 11 15 18 3 20 33% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 10 8 20 34 2 20 16% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 15 9 8 15 4 33 31% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 22 14 12 3 4 15 52% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 16 8 16 20 4 22 29% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 13 13 8 27 4 22 26% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 17 1 15 17 3 20 35% 32
GenZ | 12% 23 12 10 15 5 23 35% 25
o [SPLIT B] Cutting income taxes ... 28% 21 7 10 17 7 11 49% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 16 7 15 29 10 1 21% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 16 3 7 17 5 28 40% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 26 8 5 4 3 5 74% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 1 5 17 27 10 15 26% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 17 7 13 26 6 12 36% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 22 7 9 15 6 10 54% 23
GenZ | 26% 16 4 15 17 4 18 42% 32
o [SPLIT B] Cutting taxes on tips and overtime pay| 32% 23 12 8 13 3 8 55% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 23 17 10 24 4 36% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 17 12 5 9 4 21 49% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 25 7 8 4 1 7% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 17 7 15 21 6 10 40% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 20 14 7 18 5 9 46% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 24 11 8 12 2 8 59% 20
GenZ | 25% 27 11 8 11 6 13 52% 19
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B3B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of policies from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on the country, a negative impact on the country, or no impact on the
country.

POSITIVE No NEGATIVE Don't NET
Very Some | impact | Some Very | believe DK POSITIVE NEGATIVE
o [SPLIT B] Cutting taxes for seniors........................ 33% 26 7 6 14 6 9 59% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 29 11 6 24 8 9 42% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 23 10 5 10 6 24 45% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 24 3 5 4 3 5 79% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 16 8 7 28 5 13 38% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 20 7 14 18 7 1 44% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 26 7 4 11 5 8 64% 15
GenZ | 18% 20 7 14 22 2 17 38% 36

B4C. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you
find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not Don't NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall believe DK | CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT C] As many as 18 million children
could lose school meals................cccooooe.. 59% 10 6 2 2 13 7 69% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 8 3 1 1 1 5 90% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 60% 9 5 - 1 5 19 70% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 12 10 5 4 28 6 47% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 9 2 2 2 4 8 83% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 12 7 1 2 8 1 70% 4
Latest Data by Race White 56% 9 7 3 2 15 7 65% 5
GenZ 64% 9 9 2 * 12 5 73% 2
o [SPLIT €] As many as 17 million
Americans could lose their health care
COVEIAQEL......ceomeerreeeeieeeeemeeeseeereessesseeesneens 57% 11 7 2 4 1" 8 68% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 3 1 1 2 4 89% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 60% 11 4 - 2 5 18 1% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 12 12 4 6 23 8 47% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 4 2 2 3 9 80% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 1 9 2 4 8 9 68% 6
Latest Data by Race White 55% 9 8 2 4 14 8 64% 6
GenZ 57% 10 11 2 3 7 10 67% 5
o [SPLIT C] Health insurance premiums
could rise by as much as 75%.................. 57% 12 4 2 3 14 8 69% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 1 1 1 1 2 5 90% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 9 6 1 2 5 20 66% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 15 7 3 5 28 8 49% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 13 3 2 3 3 9 79% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 24 7 3 4 4 10 72% 7
Latest Data by Race White 56% 10 4 2 3 17 8 66% 4
GenZ 54% 16 6 4 3 8 1 69% 6
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B4C. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you
find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not Don't NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall beliecve DK  CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT €] Up to 22 million American
families could lose some or all of their
food assistance ... 56% 11 8 4 5 9 7 67% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 10 3 2 * 1 3 91% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 11 8 1 5 5 19 62% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 12 13 6 9 19 8 45% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 12 3 4 3 4 7 79% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 17 8 8 4 2 9 69% 12
Latest Data by Race White 53% 1 9 3 5 1" 8 64% 8
GenZ 56% 17 6 4 4 10 4 73% 8
o [SPLIT C] Up to 700 rural hospitals - or
roughly 1 in 3 rural hospitals nationwide
- could close due to Medicaid cuts ........... 53% 14 9 3 3 11 7 67% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 5 1 * 1 5 87% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 12 5 * 2 5 20 69% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 17 14 6 6 22 6 46% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 16 5 3 1 1 10 80% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 20 10 2 3 8 1 67% 5
Latest Data by Race White 50% 12 10 3 4 14 7 63% 7
GenZ 51% 15 15 2 * 10 6 66% 3
o [SPLIT ] Up to 1 in 4 nursing homes in
the U.S. say they could shut down due
to Medicaid CUtS ..o 52% 14 10 2 3 13 7 66% 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 11 4 1 * 2 4 89% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 12 8 4 1 4 20 63% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 16 15 4 6 26 6 43% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 14 5 3 2 5 9 75% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 17 1 3 2 9 9 66% 4
Latest Data by Race White 50% 12 10 2 4 15 7 63% 6
GenZ 51% 9 15 5 1 12 6 61% 7
o [SPLIT C] The national debt will increase
by more than $3 trillion ... 51% 14 9 3 4 9 11 65% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 3 1 2 1 5 88% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 10 6 - 2 4 24 63% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 12 15 6 7 17 12 43% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 12 5 2 2 8 10 72% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 20 6 3 7 6 12 66% 9
Latest Data by Race White 48% 14 10 4 3 10 10 62% 7
GenZ 48% 14 13 6 5 8 6 62% 1
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B4C. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you
find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not Don't NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall beliecve DK  CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT ] The majority of the tax cuts will
go to the wealthiest Americans and big
COrPOrations..............cccooeeeeeenieereevevvveveenrssssss 50% 13 6 4 4 13 10 63% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 12 3 2 1 2 4 88% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 9 4 * 2 5 24 65% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 15 8 7 8 27 1 38% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 16 5 4 2 6 10 73% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 20 8 3 3 8 1" 68% 6
Latest Data by Race White 48% 12 6 4 4 16 9 60% 9
GenZ 53% 13 3 7 2 10 1 66% 9
o [SPLIT C] Electricity prices could
increase by an average of $280 a year
per household because there will be
less solar and wind energy on the grid,
creating a shortage ..., 49% 14 9 3 3 11 9 64% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 17 4 2 * 6 86% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 10 9 * 2 19 64% 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 13 15 5 7 23 10 41% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 16 8 4 1 2 12 73% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 10 11 6 2 5 14 62% 8
Latest Data by Race White 48% 14 9 3 3 14 9 61% 6
GenZ 48% 9 16 6 - 8 13 56% 6
o [SPLIT C] Pollution in our air and water
COUld GEE WOFSE ....ovvveverecccrcicreresns 49% 13 9 4 5 12 8 62% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 15 3 1 1 3 5 87% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 10 8 1 1 6 19 64% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 11 15 8 9 23 8 37% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 15 6 4 2 6 8 74% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 20 10 1 5 10 1 63% 6
Latest Data by Race White 47% 1 10 4 5 15 8 58% 9
GenZ 52% 10 15 1 6 1" 6 62% 7
o [SPLIT C] Interest rates may increase
again as a result of adding trillions to
the national debt ... 48% 18 8 3 4 11 10 65% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 19 5 1 2 2 5 85% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 8 1 3 4 21 60% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 19 10 5 6 22 1" 47% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 13 7 2 2 7 1 72% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 15 6 2 3 6 15 68% 5
Latest Data by Race White 44% 18 9 3 4 13 10 62% 7
GenZ 46% 17 10 4 2 12 9 63% 6
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B4C. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you
find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not Don't NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall beliecve DK  CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT C] Big corporations and rich
individuals will get a tax deduction for
purchasing private jetS..........ccccooooviiiiiiiis 47% 12 8 3 5 13 12 59% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 12 7 2 1 4 8 78% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 7 8 2 1 8 21 60% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 14 9 4 1 22 13 40% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 14 8 3 2 5 12 70% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 15 12 2 4 7 13 61% 6
Latest Data by Race White 44% 1 8 3 6 15 12 55% 9
Gen Z 42% 16 12 6 7 6 1" 58% 14
o [SPLIT C] The average American family
will see almost no change in their taxes,
while those earning more than $1
million a year will get over $100,000 in
taX Dreaks........oooooooooeeoosesssssesssssscsssns 45% 16 7 4 5 13 10 61% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 18 4 1 2 3 6 85% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 15 6 - 4 6 24 60% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 15 9 8 8 26 1" 38% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 17 6 3 2 2 12 75% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 14 9 5 4 9 12 63% 8
Latest Data by Race White 42% 15 7 4 5 17 10 57% 9
GenZ 43% 22 7 4 1 1" 1" 66% 5
o [SPLIT C] ICE (Immigration and Customs
Enforcement) will get more money to
disappear immigrants off the street,
separate them from their families
without notice, and deport them ................ 45% 10 10 5 15 6 8 55% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 10 4 3 2 1 5 85% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 9 9 2 10 8 22 49% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 1 16 9 31 1 8 26% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 15 7 3 7 3 9 72% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 14 1 3 8 5 10 62% 1
Latest Data by Race White 41% 8 1 7 18 7 8 49% 25
GenZ 47% 10 11 7 1" 7 7 57% 18
o [SPLIT ¢] Nearly 2 million construction
jobs are NOW at risK...............ceweeeeveeeevevennnenn 43% 17 11 2 4 13 10 60% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 19 9 * 1 3 7 80% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 13 7 * 3 6 23 61% 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 15 14 4 7 26 9 40% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 14 6 2 1 4 12 76% 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 15 14 2 6 7 1" 61% 8
Latest Data by Race White 40% 17 12 2 4 17 10 56% 5
GenZ 40% 22 14 2 2 1 8 62% 4
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B4C. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you
find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not Don't NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall beliecve DK  CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT C] As many as 330,000 clean
energy jobs are now at risk ...............c..... 43% 16 11 4 10 6 11 59% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 18 6 1 1 1 7 84% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 1 14 2 3 2 23 56% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 14 15 7 21 1" 1" 35% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 1 8 2 3 4 1" 72% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 17 10 4 7 4 14 61% 1
Latest Data by Race White 39% 15 13 4 1" 7 1" 54% 15
GenZ 48% 17 9 1 5 7 12 65% 6
o [SPLIT €] Our communities will be
endangered by it being easier to buy
dangerous firearms and silencers............ 41% 12 9 6 8 14 10 54% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 13 6 3 2 2 8 79% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 7 14 4 3 10 24 44% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 13 9 9 16 27 8 31% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 15 6 3 3 6 8 4% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 12 18 4 7 13 1" 48% 1
Latest Data by Race White 38% 11 8 6 10 16 1" 49% 16
GenZ 40% 12 13 8 8 12 7 52% 16
o [SPLIT C] As many as 200 Planned
Parenthood health centers in 24 states
across the country could shut down......... 41% 14 9 6 18 4 9 55% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 16 7 1 1 3 6 82% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 14 10 6 12 3 21 49% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 13 12 36 4 8 30% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 14 3 4 3 10 70% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 19 6 8 15 4 1 58% 22
Latest Data by Race White 37% 12 10 7 20 4 9 50% 27
GenZ 51% 15 6 4 14 2 6 66% 18
o [SPLIT C] Tax credits for new solar and
wind projects and electric vehicle
purchases Will end...........cccccciierrrnnens 31% 14 13 6 18 3 15 45% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 19 1 3 3 2 10 72% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 1 17 4 9 2 30 37% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 10 14 10 35 5 15 21% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 17 8 5 8 4 15 61% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 15 18 4 10 2 17 49% 14
Latest Data by Race White 27% 13 14 8 21 4 14 40% 28
GenZ 28% 9 19 8 10 5 21 37% 18
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B4D. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how likely you think each one is.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not  Notat | Not NOT
Very Some | that all sure = LIKELY  LIKELY
o [SPLIT D] ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) will get more
money to disappear immigrants off the street, separate them from their
families without notice, and deport them ... 46% 23 11 8 11 70% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 17 6 1 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 21 12 12 17 58% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 31 16 14 10 59% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 18 9 2 16 73% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 28 9 5 15 1% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 24 11 9 10 70% 20
GenZ | 49% 23 14 3 11 72% 17
o [SPLIT D] As many as 200 Planned Parenthood health centers in 24 states
across the country could ShUt dOWN ..., 46% 27 10 5 12 73% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 21 5 1 9 85% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 22 16 8 21 55% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 34 14 9 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 21 10 1 19 1% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 27 4 2 17 7% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 29 10 6 10 73% 17
GenZ | 49% 28 12 - 11 7% 12
o [SPLIT D] The majority of the tax cuts will go to the wealthiest Americans
and Dig COMPOTALIONS. ..o essssssssnnsnons 46% 19 12 12 11 65% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 14 4 2 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 14 9 12 19 60% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 24 21 23 14 42% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 13 5 4 18 73% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 15 12 6 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 20 13 15 9 63% 28
GenZ | 55% 20 7 3 16 75% 10
o [SPLIT D] Up to 22 million American families could lose some or all of their
000 @SSISTANCE .........coovvvrrrrrcec s 44% 22 13 10 11 66% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 18 4 2 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 23 10 12 14 65% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 23 18 14 45% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 19 6 4 12 79% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 14 21 4 18 58% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 24 13 12 9 65% 26
GenZ | 43% 35 10 2 10 78% 12
o [SPLIT D] As many as 17 million Americans could lose their health care
COVEIAGR. .....cvvuvrermeres e 43% 18 14 12 12 61% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 17 3 2 8 86% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 20 15 9 17 58% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 19 26 23 15 36% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 21 5 2 17 76% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 23 8 1 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 17 17 14 11 58% 31
GenZ | 45% 26 12 3 15 71% 15
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B4D. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how likely you think each one is.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET

Not Not at Not NOT
Very Some | that all sure LIKELY  LIKELY

e [SPLIT D] The national debt will increase by more than $3 trillion.................. 43% 19 14 10 14 62% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 18 5 2 10 83% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 19 13 7 21 60% 19

Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 20 22 20 16 42% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 23 11 2 17 69% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 24 10 6 17 67% 16

Latest Data by Race White | 42% 18 14 13 13 60% 27

GenZ | 35% 33 18 2 13 68% 20

o [SPLIT D] Pollution in our air and water could get Worse ...................ccccooeeemen 40% 20 15 15 1 59% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 21 5 1 8 86% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 14 15 15 22 49% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 19 25 28 11 35% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 25 6 2 19 73% 8

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 30 12 1 13 65% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 38% 18 17 17 10 56% 34

GenZ | 44% 26 13 3 14 70% 15

o [SPLIT D] Tax credits for new solar and wind projects and electric vehicle

PUICNASES WIll EN...........ooooeoee e 39% 26 12 7 16 65% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 19 8 2 16 74% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 28 8 13 20 59% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 32 18 10 14 58% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 22 9 7 22 62% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 17 15 5 25 55% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 28 12 7 14 67% 19
GenZ | 28% 29 17 3 23 57% 20
o [SPLIT D] Up to 700 rural hospitals - or roughly 1 in 3 rural hospitals
nationwide - could close due to Medicaid CUtS ..............cccccccrrrrrrvsscsnsiiiicnirnnn 39% 21 17 12 11 60% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 18 5 1 8 85% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 20 20 12 17 51% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 24 29 23 11 36% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 25 9 2 18 1% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 20 12 10 20 58% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 21 19 15 8 58% 34
GenZ | 42% 24 19 3 12 67% 22
o [SPLIT D] As many as 18 million children could lose school meals.............. 38% 17 20 13 12 55% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 19 7 2 8 82% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 21 13 12 19 56% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 13 35 25 13 26% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 22 12 2 17 68% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 24 11 12 17 60% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 15 22 16 10 52% 38

GenZ | 38% 30 15 5 12 68% 20
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B4D. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please
indicate how likely you think each one is.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET

Not Not at Not NOT
Very Some | that all sure LIKELY  LIKELY

o [SPLIT D] Up to 1 in 4 nursing homes in the U.S. say they could shut down

dUE 10 MEICAIA CULS ... 38% 24 14 12 1 63% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 23 4 1 9 85% 5

Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 24 12 14 19 56% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 26 26 22 11 41% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 20 7 3 20 70% 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 28 9 7 20 63% 16

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 25 16 14 9 61% 31

GenZ | 40% 33 10 4 13 73% 14

o [SPLIT D] The average American family will see almost no change in their
taxes, while those earning more than $1 million a year will get over

$100,000 iN taX DIEAKS .....occcccooceeseeeeseeeseseeesseees et 37% 20 13 15 15 58% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 21 5 5 11 79% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 13 11 17 24 48% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 22 21 24 17 39% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 19 6 7 24 64% 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 18 9 14 20 57% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 35% 21 14 16 13 57% 30

GenZ | 34% 29 14 5 18 63% 19

o [SPLIT D] Interest rates may increase again as a result of adding trillions to

the NAtional deDL ... 37% 26 14 10 14 63% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 25 6 1 10 84% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 23 9 10 25 56% 19

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 28 23 20 14 43% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 26 6 4 19 1% 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 22 16 1 23 59% 17

Latest Data by Race White | 35% 27 14 12 11 62% 27

GenZ | 37% 34 11 1 18 71% 12

o [SPLIT D] As many as 330,000 clean energy jobs are now at risk ................... 34% 24 16 9 16 58% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 21 7 1 13 79% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 21 15 12 26 47% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 28 26 17 17 40% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 24 8 2 22 67% 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 26 16 5 18 61% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 32% 25 17 1 15 57% 28

GenZ | 34% 30 17 2 16 64% 19

o [SPLIT D] Big corporations and rich individuals will get a tax deduction for

pUrchasing Private JEIS ... 33% 18 14 15 19 51% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 20 7 3 15 76% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 15 15 13 25 47% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 16 21 29 23 27% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 25 7 6 20 67% 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 14 12 12 29 47% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 32% 17 15 18 18 49% 34

GenZ | 33% 29 1 6 21 62% 17
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B4D. Below is a list of potential impacts from the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and Republicans in Congress. Please

indicate how likely you think each one is.

LIKELY NOT LIKELY NET
Not  Notat | Not NOT
Very Some | that all sure | LIKELY  LIKELY
o [SPLIT D] Electricity prices could increase by an average of $280 a year
per household because there will be less solar and wind energy on the
grid, creating @ Shortage ... 33% 22 16 16 13 55% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 24 7 2 12 79% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 26 14 14 18 54% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 18 25 30 14 31% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 24 13 2 19 66% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 22 11 16 17 56% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 21 18 17 12 53% 35
GenZ | 38% 26 11 9 15 64% 20
o [SPLIT D] Health insurance premiums could rise by as much as 75%............ 32% 22 15 16 15 54% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 25 7 2 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 19 12 14 25 49% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 20 24 30 16 29% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 20 10 5 18 68% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 27 14 6 18 62% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 23 16 19 14 51% 35
GenZ | 37% 31 13 2 18 67% 15
o [SPLIT D] Nearly 2 million construction jobs are now at risk...........ccccccevvvvecs 29% 23 17 15 16 52% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 27 6 2 14 7% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 27 13 16 23 48% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 29 28 16 27% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 31 8 4 19 69% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 29 11 10 20 58% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 21 19 18 15 49% 37
GenZ | 26% 37 12 6 20 62% 18
o [SPLIT D] Our communities will be endangered by it being easier to buy
dangerous firearms and SIlENCETS............ccowrrrriirrrrriicrersssiessssssssisienns 28% 19 19 20 14 47% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 24 11 3 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 13 15 24 25 35% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 29 35 13 23% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 21 16 3 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 14 21 13 21 45% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 20 19 23 13 46% 42
GenZ | 30% 22 27 8 13 52% 35
Q108A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you that Republicans are cutting Medicaid?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
VEIY CONCEINEA .....ovuiiiicieie ettt 51% 73% 56% 26% 66% 56% 47% 46%
SOMEWhat CONCEIMNEM..........creieiereircietc ettt neen 19 20 20 22 17 20 31
Not that CONCEMEA ... 3 8 24 4 7 15 7
Not at all CONCEIMET .........cuieeeee s 3 4 23 5 9 13 8
Don't KNOW €n0UG 0 SAY ....evuvieeciriiieireeeesese et eees 2 13 7 3 11 5 7
CONCERNED (NET)....cooveriesisnsissssesssssssessssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssons 0% 93 76 46 89 73 67 77
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....oucvuiviiereriesiesiesisieessisssssss s ssssasssssssssens 5 12 47 9 16 28 16
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Trump and Republicans in Congress?
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Q108B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you that Republicans are cutting Medicaid, with cuts going into effect in 20287
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
VEIY CONCEINED ..ottt st 52% 84% 45% 21% 69% 55% 46% 49%
SOMEWhat CONCEMNEM..........ceeriieriiets ettt nees 18 10 18 27 15 22 19 29
Not that CONCEMEA ... 10 1 9 20 5 9 12 9
Not at all CONCEIMEA .........cuieci e 14 1 11 28 3 8 17 9
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY ....eeuveieirircieicieeseee e 6 4 17 5 8 6 6 4
CONCERNED (NET) ...cuuivuiiieiiriinsinsieieiseiessssssssssssessssssesssssssssssssssessessessssssnsnnes 70% 95 64 48 85 77 65 78
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....vuveriiieieirsiieiississisesseseisssesssssssssssse e ssessessssssnsnnes 24 2 20 47 8 17 29 18

Jul-21
SEONGIY SUPPOIT ... nen 15%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ...ttt 18
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvereirciieciieic bbb 12
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 45
INOE SUPE .. 1"
SUPPORT (NET).cceueereerrereemerneeneeeeeesresesssssssssssseesesssesesssssesssssssssssssssesssssesssssens 33%
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceeeeereirrereieneeneeseeseeseissesessesssssssssessesssssessasssssssssssesssssessessssnees 57

Jul-21
Only caring @bout the MCH ..o s 39%
Taking away health Care ..........ccccoeiniiinieee e 37
Hurting Working PEOPIE..........cuvuuierieircree s 34
Looking out for their wealthy donors .............ccevirenirisnire s 28
Harming the BCONOMY ...t 26
CTUB .ot 19
POWET-NUNGIY ..o 17
OUE-OF-LOUC. ... s 14
Prioritizing other groups that don't include Me ... 1
NONE OF tNESE ... s 18

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
2% 7% 31% 4% 14% 17%
3 11 34 7 11 20
8 19 14 15 13 12
81 41 10 62 48 41
6 22 12 1" 14 10
5 18 65 1" 25 37
89 60 24 78 61 53

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
50% 37% 24% 43% 38% 39%
45 34 26 35 39 37
40 39 22 41 38 31
35 28 19 27 25 28
29 27 23 27 29 26
28 11 7 16 24 19
23 18 10 26 17 16
16 24 9 16 13 14
9 13 11 16 14 9
4 16 40 10 15 21

Do you support or oppose the budget plan that was recently passed by

GenZ
13%
14
13
47
13

27
60

Q110. [IF DON'T STRONGLY SUPPORT BUDGET PLAN] Which of the following best describes your concerns about the Republicans who voted
to pass the budget bill? You may select up to three.

GenZ
39%
39
47
15
30
21
23
15
11
13
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Q111A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, the Republican budget bill prevents Medicaid from covering anything offered by a provider, like

Planned Parenthood, that also offers abortion care. Which of the following concerns you most about that?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
This restricts access to cancer screening, testing and treatment for sexually

transmitted infections (STIs), and birth control for millions of Americans ............ 33% 44% 38% 21% 39% 33% 32%
This is taking away access to abortion care and reproductive freedom .............. 27 44 27 11 33 29 26
This could end access to abortion, including in states where abortion is legal.... 23 32 21 15 34 26 21
This is @ backdoor abortion ban .............crrnee e 19 24 20 13 20 13 20
This is politicians deciding which doctors Americans can and cannot see........... 17 20 17 14 23 20 16
NONE OF tNESE ...t 28 7 21 51 12 29 31

Q111B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, the Republican budget bill prevents Medicaid from covering anything offered by a provider, like
Planned Parenthood, that also offers abortion care. Which of the following most credibly describes what you think this might mean?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
This is taking away access to abortion care and reproductive freedom .............. 33% 47% 29% 19% 46% 31% 28%
This could end access to abortion, including in states where abortion is legal.... 26 27 21 26 21 24 26
This restricts access to cancer screening, testing and treatment for sexually
transmitted infections (STIs), and birth control for millions of Americans ............ 25 39 20 12 35 30 22
This is a backdoor abortion ban ... 20 27 16 15 24 17 21
This is politicians deciding which doctors Americans can and cannot see........... 17 23 19 10 16 22 16
NONE OF thESE ...t 25 8 36 40 15 22 28

Switching subjects...

Q112. Has this summer's weather in your community been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21  Jul-142024  Jul'23 Jun 23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Yes, similar to years past...........ccco..... 51% 47% 49% 49% 38% 52% 63% 39% 51% 53%
No, different from years past............... 49 53 51 51 62 48 37 61 49 47

Q113. Has this summer's weather globally been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21  Jul-142024  Jul'23 Jun'23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Yes, similar to years past............cco..... 44% 43% 42% 45% 31% 47% 57% 34% 42% 46%
No, different from years past............... 56 57 58 55 69 53 43 66 58 54

GenZ
43%
27

37
20
22
17

Q114.5 [IF SUMMER WEATHER DIFFERENT IN COMMUNITY] How has the weather in_your community changed recently from what you

remember in years past?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21 Jul-142024  Jul 23  Jun 23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Hotter weather..........ccoooovevvccvcverenane 72% 89% 79% 49% 78% 69% 65% 7% 65% 2%
More floods.........ccocvveviviieeeiereeenae 42 n/a n/a n/a 44 41 38 46 46 41
More WIldfires ........cocovvvevviveccerccrenas 26 26 31 29 31 21 20 29 27 23
More tornadoes ............cceveeverererenanns 22 27 21 20 26 17 18 20 18 24
More droughts .........cccoureerrereineeiennens 20 30 29 31 23 25 12 16 25 19
Colder weather .........cccccevevvveererennnnnns 16 13 17 39 16 1" 17 17 19 15
More hurricanes............ccocoveceveevenanas 16 22 14 10 18 14 12 18 17 14
Less extreme weather ..........c.ccccueueee. 6 5 6 10 6 9 6 10 8 5
None of the above...........ccccccoevevevenenene. 7 4 6 9 5 12 10 8 7 8

3 Previously, this question did not include the punch “More floods.”
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Q115. How concerned are you about extreme weather?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jul-142024  Jul 23 | Dem Ind Rep | AirAm Hisp White | GenZ
VEry CONCEMNEA ..o 39% 39% 38% 60% 36% 19% 56% 45% 34% 39%
Somewhat concermned...........coovreeireninenineines 34 36 33 31 43 34 33 35 34 38
Not that concermned...........ccooevvninininineninns 17 16 18 7 15 28 6 12 20 15
Not at all concerned ..........cocveeveevenenineinininns 10 10 11 3 6 18 5 8 1 7
CONCERNED (NET)....ooevrererrrireireieeieiesiesesseeens 73% 74 71 90 78 54 89 80 69 77
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...ccooovverereeerirrinreneenne 27 26 29 10 22 46 11 20 31 23
Q116. On the subject of climate, do you think the world's climate is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21 Jul-14 2024 Jul 23 Jun'23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ

Changing mostly as a result of human
activity such as the burning of fossil

TUBIS oo 46% 50% 49% 48% 1% 44% 22% 51% 48% 44% 58%
Changing mostly as a result of natural

patterns in the environment................. 34 33 33 34 18 33 52 33 33 36 23
Not really changing at all...................... 9 8 9 9 3 5 16 4 8 1 9
NOE SUME ..o 10 9 9 10 8 18 10 12 1 10 9

Q117A. [SPLIT A] How serious a problem is climate change for Americans today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21 Jul-142024  Jul 23  Jun 23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
A very serious problem............cc.cccc..... 43% 40% 40% 40% 67% 43% 17% 61% 44% 39% 41%
A somewhat serious problem.............. 27 29 27 28 25 30 28 26 30 27 37
A minor problem ..........ccccoevevreinnenns 16 16 14 14 4 15 28 6 1 18 8
Not @ problem..........cocovrerrreirrenieneen. 11 10 14 14 2 9 22 2 10 14 6
NOESUFE ... 3 5 5 4 2 4 4 5 5 3 7
A SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET)............ 70% 69 67 68 92 73 46 86 74 66 78

Q117B. [SPLIT B] How serious a problem do you think climate change will become for your children or future generations of your family?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jul-142024  Jul 23 Jun 23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
A very serious problem...........cccccueue. 42% 48% 48% 48% 68% 32% 20% 58% 47% 38% 55%
A somewhat serious problem.............. 23 25 21 22 21 28 24 25 27 23 20
A minor problem ... 11 10 12 12 5 12 18 5 12 13 8
Not @ problem..........cccoveverrreirreeiennen. 13 10 11 13 1 8 28 1 8 17 14
NOE SUME ..o 9 7 7 5 5 21 10 10 7 9 3
A SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET)............ 66% 73 70 70 89 59 44 83 73 61 75
Q118. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ

Those who say Trump, Musk, and Republicans made drastic cuts to FEMA
and the National Weather Service, which undercut emergency preparedness
and made a disaster like the flooding in Texas more devastating ............c.c........ 46% 74% 39% 19% 54% 46% 43% 51%
Those who say the devastating impacts of natural disasters like the flooding in
Texas are simply a result of extreme weather and freak accidents, with no
connection to Trump’s cuts to agencies like FEMA and the National Weather
SEIVICE. ..ottt bbb 38 15 34 64 28 33 42 30
Don't KnOW €n0UGh 0 SAY .....evuvieereirierieieeeireeeiee et 16 12 28 17 18 21 16 19
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White | GenZ
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter/X, or YouTube)..... 40% 38% 39% 37% 42% 36% 40% 44% 45% 40% 63%
Local televiSion.........c.couveereeeireeeiseerissineineenes 40 37 42 37 45 32 36 43 36 41 25
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ...t 37 37 37 37 47 3 29 46 33 37 25
Online NeWs WEbSItES..........ocvereurirereiririreinenns 32 30 33 34 34 29 32 25 30 34 35
FOX NEWS ... 31 32 31 31 16 21 49 31 28 32 27
CNN et 24 27 25 25 33 20 16 34 31 20 24
Social media creators and influencers ............. 18 18 17 16 16 14 23 20 28 18 31
RAGIO ..o 18 16 19 17 17 16 19 17 18 19 17
MSNB ..o 16 17 17 15 24 8 10 20 14 15 8
POACASES ... 16 14 15 16 14 14 18 15 23 15 21
Your local NEWSPAPET ........c.vvrevmverrivreinienineinens 15 16 18 17 17 14 12 16 12 15 8
National Newspapers..........cocoeeeevenceneeneininnes 13 13 14 14 17 8 11 13 10 13 13
OthET ... 5 4 3 5 4 7 5 4 2 5 5
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 5 5 5 5 4 13 5 7 6 4 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Several hours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
¢ Fox News Channel.............. 9% 13 13 8 16 34 7 35% 58
Jun-30 2025 11% 12 15 7 15 34 6 38% 56
Jun-9 2025 8% 14 14 8 14 37 5 36% 59
May-18 2025 8% 13 14 9 13 37 6 36% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 10 6 16 51 6 22% 72
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 12 8 17 37 12 26% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 18 17 1 15 17 7 50% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 14 14 8 19 31 7 35% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 16 15 9 13 31 6 40% 54
Latest Data by Race White 8% 13 12 8 15 35 8 34% 59
GenZ 6% 11 14 1 16 34 8 31% 61
© CNNL..oooooc e 4% 11 14 10 16 37 8 30% 62
Jun-30 2025 5% 12 16 8 17 35 8 32% 60
Jun-9 2025 5% 10 14 10 19 36 6 29% 65
May-18 2025 5% 10 14 10 18 35 7 29% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 14 20 12 17 24 7 39% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 9 10 15 41 12 21% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 1 7 15 48 8 22% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 18 9 21 19 8 43% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 13 19 12 17 24 6 41% 53
Latest Data by Race White 3% 9 13 9 16 42 9 25% 67
GenZ 4% 7 18 15 17 30 8 30% 62
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
e MSNBC......cccooociiirrrrr 4% 8 14 8 17 41 9 26% 65
Jun-30 2025 5% 8 14 7 18 38 9 27% 63
Jun-9 2025 4% 8 14 8 18 40 8 26% 66
May-18 2025 4% 8 11 9 16 42 9 23% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1 18 10 17 28 8 36% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 1 4 18 47 13 17% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 9 7 16 51 8 18% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 17 10 20 25 11 34% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 12 15 10 19 30 7 34% 59
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 12 7 17 45 9 22% 69
GenZ 3% 6 12 9 21 37 11 21% 68
YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White | GenZ
Several imes @ day .......c.ccoeveereerenrneeneneeneenens 45% 44% 41% 45% 43% 46% 46% 61% 58% 39% 65%
ONCE @ TAY ..o 15 14 16 13 17 " 14 1" 15 15 15
A few times @ WEeK .......c.vevvervrververrernrierieens 16 19 18 19 16 23 14 16 13 17 14
ONCE @ WEEK......eeececeeeeeeere et 4 5 5 5 4 1 4 2 5 4 3
A few times @ month........cccooeveverercncnceneenns 6 6 7 4 4 6 8 3 3 7 2
RAIEIY oo 7 7 7 6 8 5 7 5 3 9 2
NEVET ..o vovierisiseiesrssess s sssssssssns 7 6 5 8 6 8 8 2 3 9 -
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ....cccocerveenes 79% 81 81 82 81 81 77 91 91 74 97
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)..... 21 19 19 18 19 19 23 9 9 26 3

LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable
shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Jul-21  Jun-30
Several imes @ day .........cveveveerveninenenennes 40% 41%
ONCE @AY ... 15 15
Afew times a WEeK .........cccvvverveveeeiiiins 15 17
ONCE @WEEK.....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3 2
Afewtimesamonth........c.ccoovvveiiiiiiins 2 4
RATEIY ..o 12 11
NEVET ..o e 12 11
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ....ccccervereenns 74% 74
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)..... 26 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

41% 40% 42% 31% 41% 48% 39% 40%
15 16 15 13 16 11 14 16
15 14 15 16 15 14 23 14
4 2 3 4 3 2 2 3
4 4 2 1 2 2 3 2
10 11 11 16 12 10 8 13
10 12 12 19 10 13 10 12
75 73 75 64 75 76 79 73
25 27 25 36 25 24 21 27

GenZ
23%
15
21

4
6
12
19

63
37
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TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna..  36% 37% 36% 38%
Streaming TV through your internet
connection with a service like YouTube TV,
Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream ...... 42 41 42 39
Both 0f theSe ......coovvveeececceceecee e 9 11 12 11
VOL: (Does not watch live TV with commercials) ..... 12 11 10 12
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) ......ccvvvrrrrennens 46% 48 48 49
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET)......cccovvrrerrrrennes 51 52 54 50

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 May-18
Facebook.........coreienieririee e 80% 83% 81% 80%
INStAGrAM....ccv v 53 51 55 52
TIKTOK oo seeeeeeees 37 40 37 37
TWIEEI/X oot 31 32 30 32
SPOY .o 29 29 27 29
SNAPChat ......cviiecee s 25 27 27 27
REAdit ......voeveevreiecieiecereeree e 23 23 25 24
WhAtSADD ..ot 21 22 22 20
DISCOM ....vvicieiesce e 17 15 16 17
TWItCH oo 10 11 11 10
THreads ....c.cveeieieeersesese s 10 12 11 11
BIUESKY ..o 4 6 7 6
OthET ... 3 4 3 4
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ... 8 6 7 7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
40% 31% 34% 31% 29% 38%
40 41 45 45 48 42
8 10 11 1 13 9
12 19 10 13 10 12
48 40 45 42 42 46
48 51 55 56 61 50
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
79% 74% 84% 7% 73% 84%
54 47 54 64 65 49
38 38 36 53 52 33
27 27 37 38 37 29
32 23 29 32 33 28
23 23 27 30 34 23
27 22 20 25 30 21
18 20 24 24 36 18
18 19 16 21 21 16
1 9 10 14 17 8
12 9 9 18 16 7
8 3 1 2 5 4
3 6 2 5 3 3
9 9 7 8 5 9

GenZ
21%

48
12
19

33
60

GenZ
73%

66
54

61
51

46
29
18
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeeeve e ssssnens
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

© TIKTOK ..ot sssssssnees
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

® INSTAGIAM.....ooooeee e ssssssnnens
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

© SNAPCNAL .......oooovevevevevevevevereverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
61% 19 12 3 4 1
62% 18 10 5 3 2
58% 20 12 5 3 1
59% 19 12 5 4 1
57% 21 13 5 4 1
58% 22 10 1 7 3
66% 17 12 3 2 1
64% 13 12 6 3 2
63% 17 12 4 4 1
61% 21 12 2 3 1
53% 13 16 7 8 4
50% 17 18 7 6 2
53% 18 19 5 3 2
52% 17 18 6 5 2
56% 16 18 4 5 1
52% 20 16 6 4 2
50% 15 17 7 10 1
48% 13 21 8 7 3
56% 15 16 5 5 4
58% 17 14 4 4 3
48% 18 19 8 6 1
62% 12 13 5 5 2
44% 22 19 7 6 2
53% 17 18 6 5 2
48% 18 19 7 6 2
50% 19 17 7 5 1
47% 24 17 5 6 2
35% 26 20 8 9 1
44% 19 21 9 5 2
55% 16 18 7 3 2
60% 18 15 3 3 1
39% 23 21 7 7 2
54% 17 16 4 7 3
42% 20 17 8 8 4
46% 15 21 7 8 3
43% 23 17 7 7 3
49% 14 20 8 8 2
43% 22 17 6 6 6
42% 22 15 5 15 2
42% 18 18 10 8 3
50% 10 19 9 8 4
43% 19 22 5 5 6
42% 22 16 8 8 3
46% 22 10 4 13 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O SPOLY...oovovevevevevevvesssevsess s 36% 15 29 9 7 5
Jun-30 2025 38% 18 28 6 7 4
Jun-9 2025 39% 18 17 11 11 4
May-18 2025 39% 19 21 9 8 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 16 24 9 6 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 15 21 9 11 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 14 36 9 6 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 16 29 8 8 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 15 26 10 2 1
Latest Data by Race White 34% 15 29 9 8 5
GenZ 50% 13 22 7 4 4
O TWILEI/X ..oooooeeesesevevvevevvevevssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 35% 20 22 10 9 4
Jun-30 2025 39% 20 19 11 8 4
Jun-9 2025 39% 17 22 10 7 4
May-18 2025 35% 21 22 9 10 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 17 24 11 12 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 27 19 12 11 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 21 22 8 7 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 14 20 10 9 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 23 18 11 6 1
Latest Data by Race White 34% 21 23 8 10 4
GenZ 32% 24 24 6 11 3
O DISCONM ..o sessssssonens 30% 13 18 13 19 6
Jun-30 2025 39% 15 18 12 13 3
Jun-9 2025 33% 15 20 17 12 3
May-18 2025 33% 17 20 14 12 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 8 18 12 16 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 15 18 5 29 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 19 18 18 19 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 6 16 13 17 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 20 5 20 24 -
Latest Data by Race White 26% 14 21 14 17 7
GenZ 32% 17 15 12 18 7
O WRALSADD ...oovvvvvvvvveviveisvsissssssssssssss s 27% 13 20 13 19 8
Jun-30 2025 30% 11 21 17 15 7
Jun-9 2025 26% 14 21 12 19 7
May-18 2025 32% 16 17 13 19 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 32% 11 22 14 13 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 10 17 4 50 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 15 19 14 16 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 7 21 9 17 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 12 19 4 14 5
Latest Data by Race White 21% 16 21 17 17 8
GenZ 20% 10 15 17 29 9
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

® TRIBAGS ......ooooeeeeereecee s s ssssssnens
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

O REAAI ..o s
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

O TWILCK oo
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

O BIUBSKY ....oovvvvvvvvvvvcvevivevsvssssessssssss s
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
GenZ

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
26% 22 27 10 10 5
27% 25 29 10 7 2
25% 18 27 12 10 7
32% 21 21 12 9 5
30% 12 35 7 9 7
16% 17 32 5 30 -
23% 36 14 16 7 5
45% 14 23 12 6 -
19% 25 35 16 5 -
19% 23 26 11 14 7
16% 17 28 15 5 18
25% 19 37 12 6 2
29% 22 29 14 6 1
31% 21 26 16 6 1
24% 27 32 12 4 *
34% 17 34 11 4 *
17% 27 36 11 5 3
14% 19 42 13 9 3
29% 16 36 13 5 1
28% 20 35 9 9 -
21% 20 41 10 7 2
32% 21 30 6 8 3
23% 20 27 14 15 2
15% 28 26 15 13 2
22% 17 20 20 13 7
26% 17 22 12 17 5
20% 17 26 17 16 3
22% 36 18 - 22 2
26% 19 29 14 11 2
26% 23 30 7 9 6
18% 17 32 19 15 -
19% 22 24 16 17 2
20% 20 27 20 12 2
12% 30 26 12 13 7
19% 18 24 16 12 11
21% 23 21 12 15 9
21% 20 30 14 10 5
12% 32 24 13 11 8
15% - 67 12 6 -
- 41 - - 59

20% 16 23 14 27

4% 17 25 32 21 -
9% 31 30 10 11 10
16% 25 41 10 8 -
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D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN......titiieieiee et 53
Self-0ESCrIDE. ... v *
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 17%
B0-44 .o e 25
A5BA ..o 15
B5-B4 ..ottt 16
B5F e b 27
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE..........oooos 17%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOULN oottt 39
WESE ..ot 22
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African AMEriCaN ... 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANICILATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of m'tgﬁgziﬁ‘” ------------------------------------------------------------- :?
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS Astanihsian American.
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islander oo *
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African .........ccccoerererrreineeneeneen. *
OHNET et -
VOL:  (Don't KnoOW/Refused).........cccouueriurivererereieerese e -
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MBXICO ...vvssvvvsvvrssivessrsssves s 53%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family (P):E;to RIG oeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeees 12
race your ancesiry? Please select al that appy. e ——
BElIZE ... -
BOIIVIA ..o -
Brazil.... *
ChilB vt *
COlOMDIA ... 2
COSA RICA ....evererereieseineeree ettt *
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccovvreerirenirireesseisresessseenns 3
ECUAAON ... -
Bl SAlVAOr ... 2
GUAEMAIA ... 2
HONAUIAS «..cooeecc s 1
NICArAGUA ... -
PaNama .......ooeiiieee s 1
Paraguay .........coocvireeniniineieee e -
POIU ..ot 1
SPAIN oo 11
UTUGUAY ..o 1
VENEZUEIA.......covcveee e 1
Other COUNMTY ......cvueriicirie e 4

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ...
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?
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The Caribbean.........ccovniereeis 8%
ATTICA 1ot 47
Central AMENICa......ccviecveiee e 9
SOUtN AMETICA ... 3
Another region of the world ... 8
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cecvcecrccce s 30
ChiNG .o 26%
NI .. 14
PhilipPINES ..o 24
VIBtNAM ..o 3
KOTBA ... 9
JAPAN ... 10
Pacific 1S1aNds.........cvceveereecee e 3
OFhBT et 9
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ........cuvvvieree s 2
Did not complete high sChool ...........ccoevvviininicirine, 2%
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccocviveiveiicieece e 24
Attended technical or vocational school............ccccouveene. 5
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvvervirvenne 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, 1C.)..euvereeeeereeeereereeseesessseeneeseeseessessesesseens 11
Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...........c.cccoouevrcurinnes 43%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccvvereurieennes 43
Voted for SOMeoNE €lISE ........ccovevceviercirieicieeienans 3
Did NOL VOB ..o 11
Always voted for DEMOCTatS...........coververeereereernerrereceneeees 28%
Mostly voted for DEmOCrats...........ccureereereereerreeeenerneeneens 11
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS ..ot 7

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocveereerrenireenieneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccooreererrernenieneens 24
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....couierereerneerneieesneieeesereneesseennns 44
YES, ME oottt ettt reneas 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvveevienninne 4
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO 1ot 86

YES (NET).ooreeeeseeseseeseesesesssesssseeseesssseessseese 14%
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ......................... 36%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 17
Other type of job or field 7
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIVE D) , - WYY
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 ”
$60,000 - $74,999 ....oovrrvirrirrirere e 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ....rvrriiirire e 11
$100,000 - $7149,999 ......ooivrirrirrr e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coonirrirrirr e 4
$200,000 and @DOVE.........vvermererrrireriririeerieenenaes 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MAITIEA ... 33%
WIAOWEA......c.ocvieicirecre e 7
DIVOICEA ...t 17
Separated 2
Never married but in a relationship ........cccccoecvvivrivennan, 14
Never married and SiNGIE ........ccovvverrreercnsreerses 27
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? HOMEOWNET ... 46%
RENEET ... 39
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ............c....... 5
OtNET ...t 2
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of Someone UNder 18 ..........ocooccovicvivvvvvnnnncssssinns 26%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........cocceveevvvvveeseeee. 32
NO oot 46
YES (NET) oo sesssssessenes 54%
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime.........oocooooeceveii 36%
Employed part-time ... 11
Not employed, but looking for Work ...........c.cceeeeereereennn. 10
REEIed ... 27
SHUENL ... 3
HOMEMAKET ... 7
OtNET ...t 5
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 22%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 78
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovi 17%
as: Somewhat liberal.............corririinirierreee e 13
' MOGETALE -..vvvvvevceerreeeesseeeess s ssssnens 36
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........ccccveeereerienereesens 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvvueiririieiciriecseeeiece e 17
LIBERAL (NET) c.oceuieeieirecierieieeeseessessseieesesssesseseenes 29%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..c.ovvoeviieeeerieerneeeesseesseeeeeenes 35

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL.....vvirrrerisiseinee s 63%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL......cuiveiiiererercte et 25
NOESUME ot s 12
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middle Class ... 6
Middle ClasS ..o 31
WOrKING ClaSS ......cevivereiiciesieiessseese e 28
Lower middle Class........cccvverreenreeessee s 18
LOW INCOME ... 26
POOT ... s 12
None of these describe Me .........c.ccoevveveieccineerciieenne, 2
Protestant/Christian............ccccoeveeieeeiecseececenes 46%
CathOliC.....veeveeeeicee e 20
JEWISN ..o 2
MUSHIM 1o 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC .........cccveveveeereeeeeeee e 23
OB e 7
YBS ottt 41%
NO -ttt 59
EVEIY WEEK ...t 22%
Afew times amonth.........cccceeecvieccceceece e 8
About once amMONth .......cevvvcevicecceee s 6
A few tiMES @ YEAI ... 13
RATEIY ..o 23
NEVET ..ottt nen 29
Heterosexual or straight ..., 88%
BISEXUAL .....cvvevcciecece e 6
Gay Or 18SDIAN ... 4
TranSgENAET ..ot 1
NON-DINAIY ..o s *
(0137 OO OO UO TP 1
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .......occveeeieeecnerrereee e 1



